
AUSTIN ENERGY 2016 RATE REVIEW 

AUSTIN ENERGY'S TARIFF PACKAGE 
UPDATE OF THE 2009 COST OF 
SERVICE STUDY AND PROPOSAL TO 
CHANGE BASE ELECTRIC RATES 

§ 
§ BEFORE THE CITY OF AUSTIN 
§ IMPARTIAL HEARING EXAMINER 
§ 

NXP Semiconductors and Samsune Austin Semiconductor. LLCs' Response to Austin 
Energy's First Request for Information 

NXP Semiconductor, Inc. ("NXP") and Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC, 

("Samsung") (collectively, "Customers"), each on its own behalf, by and through its attorneys of 

record, files this Response to Austin Energy's ("AE") First Request for Information, submitted 

on May 5, 2016. Pursuant to the March 10, 2016 Revised Procedural Schedule, this Response is 

timely filed. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ln 
>- (Y) By: .lif.uu.& ~ 

J. Christopher Hughes 
State Bar No. 00792594 
Maria C. Faconti 
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State Bar No. 24078487 
RUSCH BLACKWELL, LLP 
Ill Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Phone: (512) 472-5456 
Fax: (512) 481-1101 
chris.hughes@huschblackwell. com 
maria.faconti@huschblackwell.com 

ATTORNEYSFORNXPSEMICONDUCTORSAND 
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true and correct copy of this pleading has been forwarded by fax, e-mail, 
U.S. first class mail, hand-delivery, or by courier service to all parties and filed with the City 
Clerk on the 101

h day ofMay, 2016. 
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AE 1-1 

Answer: 

NXP/Samsungs' Response to AE's I st RFl 

}'or the Direct Testimony and Exl1ibits of Gary L. Goble, please provide 
supporting calculations, models, and workpapers for all tables and exhibits within 
his testimony. 

See attached files. 

Prepared by: Gary L. Goble 
Sponsored by: Gary L. Goble 

AUS-6214095-1 
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Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun lui Aug Sep ~ Nov Dec 
1 2006 0 o. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
2 2007 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 1 0 0 0 0 
3 2.008 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 
4 2009 0 0' 0 a 0 1 1 1 0 ·o 0 0 
5 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 D 0 0 
6 2011 0 0 0 (). 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 
7 2012 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 Q 0 0 
8 2013 Cl 0 0 ll 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 
9 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 
10 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 '() 0 0 

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
1 2006 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 

z 
2007 0 0 0 ~ 

3 2008 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 ~ 
4 2009 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 

(j) 

5 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
c: 
c5 

6 2011 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 Cl>_ 

7 2012 0 0 D D D 1 1 1 D 0 0 0 i:] 
(j) 

8 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 
"C 

D 0 0 
::I 

g 2014 0 D 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 
(j) 
(D 

10 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6" 
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Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
1 2006 3,370 1,553 1,338 2,054 2;Q48 2,297 2,372 2,416 2,266 2,009 1,607 1,585 
2 2007 1,793 1,794 1,429 1,659 1.869 2,256 2,210 .2,389 2,201 2,078 1,504 1,648 
3 2008 1,647 1,653 1,547 1,964 2,342 2.412 2,486 2,514 2,441 .2,034 1,648 1,873 
4 2009 1,721 1.558 1,447 1,870 2,189 2.538 2,527 2,451 2,359 2,100 1,447 1,696 
5 2010 1,948 1,734 1,553 1,680 2.102 2,267 2,302 2,628 2,275 1,867 1,701 1,628 
6 2011 1,834 2J.19 1,720 1,981 1.3.71 2_495 2,583 2,670 2,547 2,119 1,550 1,899 
7 2012 1,711 1,634 1,771 2,025 2,346 2,702 2,526 2,530 2,515 2,018 1,fi71 1,650 
8 2013 1,885 1,459 1,520 1,813 21124 2,459 2,445 2,588 2,540 2,200 1,814 2,003 
9 2014 2,105 2,033 2,066 1,946 2,042 2,272 2,420 2,567 2,462 2,207 1,852 1,764 
10 2015 2,064 2,0S2 1,913 1,804 2,04:7 2,301 2,555 2,638 2,499 2,3&5 1,842 1,f)86 
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Exhibit GLG-3 
Page 1of10 

AUSTIN ENERGY 
AUSTIN ENERGY SYSTEM PEAK DEMAND (MW) 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Max 
1 2005 1,498 1,470 1,478 1,751 2,023 2,236 2,316 2,352 2,445 2,060 1,706 1,835 2445 
2 2006 1,370 1,553 1,338 2,054 2,048 2,297 2,372 2,416 2,266 2,009 1,607 1,585 2416 
3 2007 1,793 1,794 1,429 1,659 1,869 2,256 2,210 2,389 2,201 2,078 1,504 1,648 2389 
4 2008 1,647 1,653 1,547 1,964 2,342 2,412 2,486 2,514 2,441 2,034 1,648 1,873 2514 

5 2009 1,721 1,558 1,447 1,870 2,189 2,538 2,517 2,451 2,359 2,100 1,447 1,696 2538 
6 2010 1,948 1,734 1,553 1,680 2,102 2,267 2,302 2,628 2,275 1,867 1,701 1,628 2628 
7 2011 1,834 2,119 1,720 1,981 2,377 2,495 2,583 2,670 2,547 2,119 1,550 1,899 2670 
8 2012 1,711 1,634 1,771 2,025 2,346 2,702 2,526 2,530 2,515 2,018 1,671 1,650 2702 
9 2013 1,885 1,459 1,520 1,813 2,124 2,459 2,445 2,588 2,540 2,200 1,814 2,003 2588 

10 2014 2,105 2,033 2,066 1,946 2,042 2,272 2,420 2,567 2,462 2,207 1,852 1,764 2567 
11 2015 2,064 2,052 1,913 1,804 2,047 2,301 2,555 2,638 2,499 2,385 1,842 1,686 2638 

12 Count 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 
13 Average 1,780 1,733 1,617 1,868 2,137 2,385 2,430 2,522 2,414 2,098 1,667 1,752 2,554 

14 Std Dev 224 238 224 137 160 149 119 108 120 134 135 134 105 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page 2 of 10 
AUSTIN ENERGY 

PERCENT OF ANNUAL SYSTEM PEAK DEMAND BY YEAR 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 2005 61.27% 60.12% 60.45% 71.62% 82.74% 91.45% 94.72% 96.20% 100.00% 84.25% 69.78% 75.05% 

2 2006 56.71% 64.28% 55.38% 85.02% 84.77% 95.07% 98.18% 100.00% 93.79% 83.15% 66.51% 65.60% 

3 2007 75.05% 75.09% 59.82% 69.44% 78.23% 94.43% 92.51% 100.00% 92.13% 86.98% 62.96% 68.98% 

4 2008 65.51% 65.75% 61.54% 78.12% 93.16% 95.94% 98.89% 100.00% 97.10% 80.91% 65.55% 74.50% 

5 2009 67.81% 61.39% 57.01% 73.68% 86.25% 100.00% 99.17% 96.57% 92.95% 82.74% 57.01% 66.82% 

6 2010 74.12% 65.98% 59.09% 63.93% 79.98% 86.26% 87.60% 100.00% 86.57% 71.04% 64.73% 61.95% 

7 2011 68.69% 79.36% 64.42% 74.19% 89.03% 93.45% 96.74% 100.00% 95.39% 79.36% 58.05% 71.12% 

8 2012 63.32% 60.47% 65.54% 74.94% 86.82% 100.00% 93.49% 93.63% 93.08% 74.69% 61.84% 61.07% 

9 2013 72.84% 56.38% 58.73% 70.05% 82.07% 95.02% 94.47% 100.00% 98.15% 85.01% 70.09% 77.40% 

10 2014 82.00% 79.20% 80.48% 75.81% 79.55% 88.51% 94.27% 100.00% 95.91% 85.98% 72.15% 68.72% 

11 2015 78.24% 77.79% 72.52% 68.39% 77.60% 87.23% 96.85% 100.00% 94.73% 90.41% 69.83% 63.91% 

12 Average 69.60% 67.80% 63.18% 73.20% 83.65% 93.40% 95.17% 98.76% 94.53% 82.23% 65.32% 68.65% 

13 6 Yr Avg 73.20% 69.86% 66.80% 71.22% 82.51% 91.74% 93.90% 98.94% 93.97% 81.08% 66.11% 67.36% 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page 3 of 10 

AUSTIN ENERGY 

TEST OF HYPOTHESIS THAT MONTHLY PEAK DEMAND IS NOT SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT FROM HISTORICAL AVERAGE SYSTEM PEAK MONTH 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 200S Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject 

2 2006 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

3 2007 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

4 2008 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

5 2009 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

6 2010 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

7 2011 Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

8 2012 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

9 2013 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

10 2014 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

11 2015 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject 

12 Accept 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 10 8 1 0 0 

13 Reject 11 11 11 11 10 6 3 1 3 10 11 11 

14 %Accepted 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 45% 73% 91% 73% 9% 0% 0% 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page4of 10 
AUSTIN ENERGY 

TEST OF HYPOTHESIS THAT MONTHLY SYSTEM PEAK DEMAND IS NOT SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT FROM SAME YEAR ANNUAL SYSTEM PEAK MONTH DEMAND 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 2005 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

2 2006 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 
3 2007 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

4 2008 Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

5 2009 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

6 2010 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

7 2011 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

8 2012 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

9 2013 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

10 2014 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

11 2015 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

12 Accept 0 0 0 0 1 7 10 11 10 0 0 0 

13 Reject 11 11 11 11 10 4 1 0 1 11 11 11 

14 %Accepted 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 64% 91% 100% 91% 0% 0% 0% 
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AUSTIN ENERGY 
GRAPHIC OF MONTHLY SYSfEM PEAK DEMANDS FOR THE PERIOD 2005-2015 

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug sep Oct 

--2005 - 2006 2001 -zoos - z009 --2010 - 2011 - 2012 - 2013 --2014 --201s 
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Exhibit GLG-3 
Page6of 10 

AUSTIN ENERGY 
AUSTIN ENERGY SYSTEM DEMAND AT TIME OF ERCOT PEAK (MW) 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jut Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Max 
1 2006 1,370 1,553 1,338 2,054 2,048 2,297 2,372 2,416 2,266 2,009 1,607 1,585 2416 
2 2007 1,793 1,794 1,429 1,659 1,869 2,256 2,210 2,389 2,201 2,078 1,504 1,648 2389 
3 2008 1,647 1,6·53 1,547 1,964 2,342 2,412 2,486 2,514 2,441 2,034 1,648 1,873 2514 
4 2009 1,721 1,558 1,447 1,870 2,189 2,531 2,527 2,451 2,359 2,100 1,447 1,696 2538 
5 2010 1,948 1,734 1,553 1,680 2,102 2,267 2,302 2,628 2,275 1,867 1,701 1,628 2628 
6 2011 1,834 2,119 1,720 1,981 2,377 2,495 2,583 2,670 2,547 2,119 1,550 1,899 2670 
7 2012 1,711 1,634 1,n1 2,025 2,346 2,702 2,526 2,530 2,515 2,018 1,671 1,650 2702 
8 2013 1,885 1,459 .1,520 1,813 2,124 2,459 2,445 2,588 2,540 2,200 1,814 2,003 2588 
9 2014 2,105 2,033 2,066 1,946 2,042 2,272 2,420 2,567 2,462 2,207 1,852 1,764 2567 
10 2015 2,064 2,052 1,913 1,804 2,047 2,301 2,555 2,638 2,499 2,385 1,842 1,686 2638 
11 Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 
u Average 1,808 1,759 1,630 1,880 2,149 2,400 2,443 2,539 2,411 2,102 1,664 1,743 2,565 
13 Std Dev 215 234 231 138 164 148 119 97 U6 140 141 138 103 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page 7of 10 
AUSTIN ENERGY 

PERCENT OF ANNUAL SYSTEM PEAK DEMAND AT TIME OF ERCOT PEAK 

line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 2006 56.71% 64.28% 55.38% 85.02% 84.77% 95.07% 98.18% 100.00% 93.79% 83.15% 66.51% 65.60% 

2 2007 75.05% 75.09% 59.82% 69.44% 78.23% 94.43% 92.51% 100.00% 92.13% 86.98% 62.96% 68.98% 

3 2008 65.51% 65.75% 61.54% 78.12% 93.16% 95.94% 98.89% 100.00% 97.10% 80.91% 65.55% 74.50% 

4 2009 67.81% 61.39% 57.01% 73.68% 86.25% 100.00% 99.57% 96.57% 92.95% 82.74% 57.01% 66.82% 

5 2010 74.12% 65.98% 59.09% 63.93% 79.98% 86.26% 87.60% 100.00% 86.57% 71.04% 64.73% 61.95% 

6 2011 68.69% 79.36% 64.42% 74.19% 89.03% 93.45% 96.74% 100.00% 95.39% 79.36% 58.05% 71.12% 

7 2012 63.32% 60.47% 65.54% 74.94% 86.82% 100.00% 93.49% 93.63% 93.08% 74.69% 61.84% 61.07% 

8 2013 72.84% 56.38% 58.73% 70.05% 82.07% 95.02% 94.47% 100.00% 98.15% 85.01% 70.09% 77.40% 

9 2014 82.00% 79.20% 80.48% 75.81% 79.55% 88.51% 94.27% 100.00% 95.91% 85.98% 72.15% 68.72% 

10 2015 78.24% 77.79% 72.52% 68.39% 77.60% 87.23% 96.85% 100.00% 94.73% 90.41% 69.83% 63.91% 

11 Average 70.43% 68.57% 63.45% 73.36% 83.75% 93.59% 95.26% 99.02% 93.98% 82.03% 64.87% 68.01% 

12 6 Yr Avg 73.20% 69.86% 66.80% 71.22% 82.51% 91.74% 93.90% 98.94r. 93.97% 81.08% 66.11% 67.36% 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page 8 of 10 

AUSTIN ENERGY 

TEST OF HYPOTHESIS THAT MONTHLY PEAK DEMAND IS NOT SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT FROM HISTORICAL AVERAGE ERCOT SYSTEM PEAK MONTH 

Une Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 2006 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

2 2007 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

3 2008 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

4 2009 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

5 2010 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

6 2011 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

7 2012 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

8 2013 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

9 2014 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

10 2015 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

11 Accept 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 10 6 0 0 0 

12 Reject 10 10 10 10 10 5 3 0 4 9 9 9 
13 %Accepted 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 70% 100% 60% 0% 0% 0% 
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Exhibit GLG-3 

Page 9 of10 
AUSTIN ENERGY 

HYPOTHESIS THAT MONTHLY AUSTIN ENERGY SYSTEM PEAK DEMAND IS NOT SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT FROM SAME YEAR ERCOT ANNUAL SYSTEM PEAK MONTH D 

Line Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 2006 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

2 2007 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

3 2008 Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept A~:cept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

4 2009 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

5 2010 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject A~:cept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

6 2011 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

7 2012 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject Reject 

8 2013 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

9 2014 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

10 2015 Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Reject Accept Accept Accept Reject Reject Reject 

11 Accept 0 0 0 0 1 7 9 10 7 0 0 0 

12 Reject 10 10 10 10 9 3 1 0 3 10 10 10 

13 %Accepted 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 70% 90% 100% 70% 0% 0% 0% 
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AUSTIN ENERGY 
GRAPHIC OF MONTHLY AUSTIN ENERGY DEMANDS AT TIME OF ERCOT SYSTEM PEAK FOR THE PERIOD 2005-2015 
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Exhibit GLG-5 

Page 1 of 1 

COMPARISON OF AUSTIN ENERGY POWER SUPPLY COSTS VS. ERCOT MARKET SUPPLY COSTS 

Total Austin Energy Production Cost Production Cost of Service for Primary <!: 20 MW 

Austin Energy NXP/Samsung Austin Energy NXP/Samsung 

Une Description Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation Recommendation 

1 Production 

2 Demand Related 

3 Nuclear $122,595,402 $118,487,140 $8,817,075 $7,875,766 

4 Coal 69,098,235 51,095,095 4,969,553 3,396,259 

5 Natural Gas 68,337,713 61,571,910 4,914,856 4,092,647 

6 Quick Response - Natural Gas 43,737,097 42,213,377 3,145,577 2,805,897 

7 Renewable - Wind 10,180 10,316 732 686 

8 Renewable - Solar 4,269,035 4,311,954 307,029 286,613 

9 Renewable - Landfill Methane 0 0 0 0 

10 $308,047,663 $277,689,793 $22,154,823 $18,457,868 

11 
12 Energ~ Related 

13 NXP/Samsung Adjustment to Fuel Expense $0 ($70,000,000) $0 ($7,235,636) 

14 Nuclear 27,134,781 27,134,829 2,804,820 2,804,825 

15 Coal 91,895,824 91,895,988 9,498,925 9,498,942 

16 Natural Gas 47,697,842 47,697,927 4,930,346 4,930,355 

17 Quick Response - Natural Gas 10,607,468 10,607,487 1,096,454 1,096,456 

18 Economy - Purchased Power 3,646,336 3,646,220 376,908 376,896 z 
X 

19 Renewable - Wind 229,453,055 229,445,733 23,717,698 23,716,941 
"'C 
Ui 

Renewable - Solar 2,385,512 2,385,435 246,581 "' 20 246,573 3 
"' 

21 Renewable - Landfill Methane 23,784 23,784 2,459 2,458 c: 
::> 

<0 

22 Energy Related Less $70 million Adjustment $412,844,601 $342,837,402 $42,674,191 $35,437,811 "'· ;tJ 

23 CD 

"' "0 

24 Other 0 
::> 

ERCOT Administration Fees 6,838,000 $6,837,999 $698,445 "' 25 698,445 CD 

0 
26 Energy Efficiency Programs $33,527,875 33,527,874 $2,381,718 2,388,061 )> 

27 GreenChoice 22,772,679 22,779,832 1,539,000 
m 

"'C 1,539,483 ;o 

"' $63,138,554 $63,145,705 $4,619,163 $4,625,990 :!! <0 28 CD z 
~ 

29 
p 

a ~ 

!\;) 30 Total Production $784,030,818 $683,672,900 $69,448,177 $58,521,668 ' ~ 

31 
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32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Total kWh Sold 

AE Power Supply Cost p.er kWh 
ERCOT Power Supply Cost per kWh [1] 
Excess of AUstin Energy Cost Above ERCOT CtJSt 
Extended Cost of AE Power Above EltCOT Supp~ 

12,560,548,927 

$0.0624 
$0.0322 
$0,0303 

$380,041,696 

12,560,548,927 1..305,420,231 

$0.0544 $0.0532 
$0.0322 ~ 
$0.0223 $0.0210 

$279~689,778 $27,461,SU 

39 Note: Ill Calc:ulated using EROOT 2015 load weighted hourly settled prices proVided in AE•sresponse to Public atizen I Sierra Club RFI No. 1-4. 

1,305,420.231 

$0.0448 
$0.0322 

$0.0127 
$16,53.5,002 

z 
X 
"'0 en 
3 
"' <= 
::1 
IC 

"'· ::0 
CD 

"' "C 
0 
::1 

"' CD 

0" 
)> 
m 
::0 
:!! 
z 
? 
~ 

' ...... 
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-o 
Ill 

"' <1) 

0 ..,. 

Sawc:e: fllura 5.4 At!. RFP Bates No. 199 

Totlll Test Yur 
LPs Gr..,n Cllolol>. 

~omyPIJr<'ru"'H 
E:R.cor Admin Feeo 
Enerav Effodo~cy 

Adjy~c(b:>tiil 

Net kWh 11!11~ FY 2013-2014 
Net Cost to Generate 

$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
s 
$ 

5oluw: AE Respon$e to l'ublicclaaliSiena Club 1..~ f'81'11l1 af244 
Aver>&e MWn for Cll ie~r Yeot PSA 

2013 32. 31. 111/U..o!!/13 

l014 
2015 

SV>tem Avctq<~ PSA 
~{tlo<l prfce ERCOT 

38.6ol 10/U.00/14 
l.S.$<1 UJ14-09/1S 

n .16J 11/15-m/16 

184.030~18 

lU.n2,6791 
(3,646~361 

(6,838,0001 

(~,527,875) 

717,245,928 

10.1114,975.000 Sauta!l: Bond as·~ a, 2015 
D.Oii6S04181 

IU3S6 
0.03691 
0.03926 
O.Oll2.4 

0 

~ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
u 
u 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
11! 
l!l 
20 
21 

22 
23 
l4 

20.~ 
18.85 
l.l.15 
17,61 

l.tS.86 
21.47 

28.91 
Z2.8B 
25.3!1 
29.14 
27.82 
:16.64 
27.47· 
aus 
90.12 
33.13 

311.19 
2&91 
ilU7 
27.9$ 
2&12 
:l4,3!1 
ass 
:n.u 

613 
m.S4167 

25..54 Weighll>d by hi>llr by month 

~ 
~ 
Ill 
3 
"' c: 
:::1 

IQ 

"'-
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"' '0 
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"' CD 

S' 
)> 
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"U 

"' cc 
CD 

~ 

"' 01 

Schedule F -6 

Allocation Factors for Classes 

No. Name 

l2CP 
2 12CP-ERCOT Peak 

3 12NCP Primary 

4 12NCP Secondary 

12NCP 
ICP 

lNCP 

4CP 

4CP-ERCOT Peak 

10 AEDI4CP 

11 AED(CP) 

12 A6_D (NCP) 

13 AED (4NCP) 
14 Avg Demand 

15 City-Owned Bulb-Mo. 

16 City-Owned Bulb-Mo .• S 

17 City-Owned Lighting 

18 COA Street Lights 
19 GC $Sold 

20 GC kWh Sold 

21 GC kWh Sold- S 
22 Key Acct 
23 kWh Net GC x COA 

24 kWh Net GC x COA· S 

25 kWh Sold 

26 kWh Sold- S 

27 kWh Sold Net GC 
28 kWh Said Net GC • S 

29 NEFL 
30 NEFL · S 
31 NEFL Net GC 

32 NEFL Net GC - S 
33 NEFL Net GC x COA 
34 NEFLxCOA Lights 

35 No. Cust Mo. 

36 No, Cust Mo. · \>letaed 

37 No. Cust Mo. - Primary 
38 No. Cust Mo. · S 

39 No Cust Mo · Secondary 
40 No. Cust .Mo, - x Lighting 

41 Prod Demand 
42 Prod Energy 

43 Res DA 

44 Rev Req 
45 Rev Rcq x COA Lights 
46 SMD Excl Pnmary & Trans 

47 Sum Max Demands 
48 Sum Max Demands - S 

49 Uncollectible 

50 Weighted Cust- Meters 
51 Win-Sum Peak 

Description 

Coincident~! Peak by Customer Class for All Twelve Months of the Year 

Coincidental Peak by Customer Class for All Twelve Months of the Year 
Sum of Monthly Non-Coincidental Peak, Excluding the Transmission Service Level 

Sum of Monthly NCP in the Test Year for the Secondary Service Level Only 
Non-Coincidental Peak by Customer Class for AU Twelve Months of the Year 

Coincidental Peak by Customer Class for System Peak 

Maximum Non-Co1ncidental Peak by Customer Class for the Year 

Coincidental Peak by Customer Class for the Months of JW1e through September 

Contribution to ERCOT Coincidental Peak by Customer Class June through September 

Average and Excess Demand i 4CP (TPUC Method) 

Average and Excess Demand I CP 
Average and Excess Demand I NCP (NARUC) 

Average and Excess Demand I 4NCP (NARUC) 
Average Demand Calculated as Energy at Generation Divided by 8,760 Hours in a Year 

City-Owned Lighting Bulb Count Times Twelve Months 

City-Owned Lighting Bulb Count Times Four Months 
Distribution Costs A"ociated with City-Owned Lighting Based on Bulb Count 

Direct Assignment to Service Area Street Lighting 

GreenChoicc® Revenue by Customer Class in the Tc:st Year 
GreenChoice® MWh Sales by Customer Class in the Test Year 

Green Choice® kWh Sold in the Summer Months 
Allocation Based on an Analysis of Time Spent by Key Accounts' Staff 

kWh Sold, Excluding GreenChoice® and Service Area Street Lighting 

Summer kWh Sold, Excluding GreenChoice® and Service Area SIJeet Lighting 

Total kWh Sold by Customer Class 

kWh Sold During the Summer Months of June Through September 

kWh Sold by Customer Class, Excluding GreenChoico® 
kWh Sold During June Through September, Excluding GrcenChoice® 

Annual Net Energy for Load (i.e., Energy at Generation) by Customer Class 

Annual Net Energy for Load During June Through September 
Annua1 Nel Energy for Load, Excluding GreenChoice® 

Net Energy for Load for the Summer Months, Excluding GreenChoice® 

Net Energy for Load, Excluding GreenChoice® and Service Area Street Lighting 
Annual Net Energy for Load, Excluding Service Area Street Lighting 

Total Number of Customer Months by Customer Class 

Cuslomer-Months for Metered Customer Classes 

Number of Customer Months for Each Primary Customer Class 

Swruner Customer Months Based on 4/12 of Annual Cuswmer-Months 

Number of Customer Months for Each Secondary Customer Class 
Number of Customer Months, Excluding the Lighting Customer Classes 

Weighted Production Demand RelBted Cost of Service 

Weighted Production Energy Related Cost of Service 

Direct Assignment to Residential 
Revenue Requirement Before Redistribution of Service Area Street Lighting 

Revenue Rcquirc:mcnt Excluding Service .-\rca Lighting 
Swn of Maximum Demands for the Secondary Service Level Only 

Swn ofMaximwn Monthly Demands by Customer Class for the Year 
Sum of Maximum Monthly Demands for June Through September 
Allocation Based on Historical Uncollectible Accounts and the COS Rate Increase 

Allocation of the Cost of Meters Based on an Investment Cost Estima1c 
Average Coincidental Peak by Customer Class for two d.istim:t seasonal peaks (Winter/Swnmer) 

Reference 

WPF-6.1 

WPf-6.1 
WP F-2.2 

WPF-2.2 

WPF-61 
Wl'f-<>.1 

WPF-6. 1 

WPF-6.1 

WPF-6.1 

WPF-6.1 

WP F-6.1 

WPF-6.1 

WPF-6. 1 
WPF-6.1 

WPF·6.1 

WP F·6J 
WPf-6_1 

WPD-1.1.2 
WPF-61 

WPF-6.1 
WP D·l 13.1 

WP f-2.2 

WPA-2.2 

WPF-6.1 

WP F-6.1 

WP f-2.2 
WPF-2.2 

WPF-6.1 

WP F-2.2 
WP F-2,2 

WP F-2,2 

WP F-2.2 

WP F-2.2 
WPF-i>.l 

WP F-22 

WP F-2 2 

WPf-6.1 

WP F-2.2 
WP F-2.2 

Schedule G-6 
Schedule G-6 

Schedule G-6 

Schedule G-6 
WP F-2.2 
WPF-6, 1 

WPF-6.1 
WPD-1.61 

WP F-23 
WP r'·6.1 

Residential 

(A) 

42,6% 

41.9% 
42.5% 

49.7% 

419% 
45,6% 

43,6% 

45.0% 

43.5% 

449% 

45.4% 
42.4% 

43~ 1% 

33.7% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
00% 
0.0% 
87% 

Y.6% 

110% 

OA% 
34 4% 

38.7% 

33 5% 
37.7% 

34,3% 
38 ,6% 

33 .7% 

379% 
34,5% 
]88% 

346% 

33.7% 
88.3% 

89 1% 

0~0% 

883% 

88.3% 
89. ]% 

419% 

34.5% 
50,0% 

42 9% 

43 .3% 
61.5% 
55.3% 

55 2% 

910% 
77,7% 
44,1% 

Secondary Voltage< 
10kW 

(8) 

2!% 
2.1% 
2,2°/o 

25% 

2.1% 
1.5°/o 

19% 
1.7% 

1.9% 

1. 7% 

1.5% 
1.9% 

19% 
20% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0% 

2.5% 
2.6% 

2.3% 
8,1% 

2.0% 

1.8% 

2.0% 
1.8% 

2.0% 
J.8% 
2.0% 
1.8% 
2,0% 

1.8% 
2.0% 
2,0% 

6 5% 
65% 

0.0% 
6;5% 

6.5% 
6.5% 
2,1% 

20% 
0.0% 

2.6% 
2 6o/o 
2,8% 

2.5% 

2.1% 
2.6% 
12.9% 
20% 

Secondary Volt1ge ~ 
10<300kW 

(C) 

21,3% 
21.6% 
21.4% 

25.0% 

21.1% 

21.1% 

20.8% 

20.9% 

21.6% 

20.8% 
21_0% 

20,9% 

20.8% 
21.4% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0.0% 
9~2% 

91% 

9.1% 
13.2% 
21.8% 

21 .2% 
21.3% 

207% 

21.7% 

21.1% 

21.4% 
20.8% 

21 .8% 

21.2% 
21.9% 
21 ,5% 

4.0% 
4.0% 

0.0% 
4.0% 
4.0% 
40% 

21.6% 
21.8% 
0 0"/o 

19.6% 
19,8% 

21.1°/o 
18.9% 
19.1% 

64% 
8.0% 

20.9% 

Secondary Voltage'!: 
JOOkW 

(0) 
18.4% 

18.7% 

18.7% 

21.9% 
18.4% 
17.6% 

179% 

17.6% 
182% 
176% 

17.6% 
18.3% 

18.2% 

20 8% 

00% 

00% 
0,0% 

0.0% 
289% 
28.6% 

271% 
50.6% 

20 5% 

19.0% 

20.7% 

19.2% 

205% 
19,0"/o 

20,8% 

19.3% 
20.6% 

19.1% 
20.6% 

209% 

0,3% 

03% 

0.0"/o 

0.3% 
03% 

0.3% 

18.7% 
20 6% 
0.0"/o 

17,9% 

18. 1% 
14.1% 

12.7% 
12.9% 
0.0"/o 

0.6'}h 

17.8% 

z 
X 
"U 
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"U 

"' co 
(1) 

N 

a 
N 
01 

Primary Voltage < 3 
MW 

(£) 

3,3% 

3.4% 
3.4% 

0.0% 
3.4% 
36% 
3.7o/o 
3.6% 

3.7% 
3,6% 

3.6% 
3.8°/o 

3.7% 
42% 
0.0% 

00% 
OJJ% 
0.0% 

29.4% 
28,8% 

31.4% 
5.1% 
3.5% 

3.7"/o 

43% 
4.6% 
3.5% 
3.7"/o 

4.2% 
4.5o/o 
34% 
3.6% 
3,4% 
4_3% 
0.0"/o 

0.0% 

82.3% 
0,0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

34% 

3.4% 
0,0% 

3,4o/o 
3.5% 
0.0% 
2.6% 
2.9% 

0.0% 
0.2% 

3.3% 

Primary Voltage ~ 3 < Primary Voltage ~ 20 
20MW MW 

CF) 
3.6!-.. 
3.6% 
4,0% 

0.0"/o 

3.9% 

3.0% 

3.5% 
3,2% 

3.2% 

3.2% 

3.0% 
3.7"/o 

3.6% 

5.3% 
0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

14.5% 
14.8% 
13.2% 
14.5% 

5.1% 

4.4% 
5.4% 
4.7% 
5.0% 

4.4% 
5.3% 

4.6% 
5,0"/o 
4,3% 

50% 
5.3% 
0.0% 

0.0"/o 

15.3% 
0,0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 
3.6% 

5.0"/o 

0.0% 
3,9% 

3.9% 

0.0% 

2.5% 

2,4% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

3.4% 

(G) 

7.1% 
7.2% 
7.1% 

0~0% 

7.0% 

6.4% 

6.6% 

6.7"/o 

6.7% 

6.6% 

6.3% 
7,0"/o 

6.6% 
10,2% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

6,8% 

6.6% 
59% 
4.4% 

10.6% 

92% 
10.4% 
91% 
10.5% 

9.2% 
10.2% 
8.9% 

10.3% 
9.0% 
10.4% 

10.2% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

2.4% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0,0"/o 

7.2% 
10.3% 

0 0"/o 

7.1% 

7.2% 
0.0"/o 

4.2% 
4,0"/o 
0,0"/o 

0.0% 

7.1% 

1'rammission 
Voltage 

(II) 

0.1% 
0.1% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.1% 

0.0% 

0.2% 
0.0% 

0.0"/o 

0.1% 

O.lo/o 
0.2% 

0.2% 
0.2% 
0,0% 
0,0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

1.8% 

0.2% 

0.2% 
0.2% 

0.2% 
0.2% 
0.2% 
0,2% 
0.2o/o 
0.2% 
0.2% 

0.2% 

0.2% 
0.0% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0, 1% 

0.2% 
0.0% 
0.1% 
0.1% 
0.0% 
0.1% 
0.1% 
0.0"/o 

0.4% 
0.1% 

Transmission Voltage 
~20 MW@ 85% aLF 

(I') 

1.2% 
1.2% 
0,0"/o 

0.0% 

1.2% 

1.1% 
1,1% 

1.2% 

1.2% 

1.2% 
1.1% 

1.2% 
12% 
1.8% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0"/o 

1.8% 
1.9% 
1.7% 
1,8% 

1.7% 
1.9% 
1.7% 

1.8% 
1.6% 
1.8% 
1.7"/o 

1.8% 
1.8% 
0.0% 
0~0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 

1.2% 

1.8% 
50.0"/o 

1,1% 

1,1% 

0.0% 

0.7% 
0.7% 
0.0% 
0.1% 

1.2% 

Sen-ice Area Street 
Lighting 

fJI 
0.1% 
0.1% 

0.4% 
0.5% 
0.4% 
00"/o 

0.4% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

02% 
0.2% 

0.4% 
0.4% 
0.3% 

75.2% 

75.2% 
75.2% 
100,0% 

0 0"/o 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.3% 

0.2% 
0,3% 

02% 

0.3% 
0.2% 
03% 

0.2% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
00% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0"/o 

0.1% 
0.3% 

0.0% 

0.9% 
0.0% 
0.3% 
0.2% 

0.2% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0,1% 

City-Owned Private 
Outdoor Lighting 

(Kl 
0.1!% 
0.0% 

0.2% 
0.2% 

0.2% 

0,0% 

0.2% 
0.0% 

0~0% 

0.1% 
0,1% 

0.2% 
0.2% 
0,1% 

24.8% 
24.8% 
24.8% 
0 0"/o 

0.0% 
0,0% 
0,0"/o 

0.0% 
0.1% 

0.1% 
0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.1% 
0,1% 

0.1% 

0.9% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.9% 

0.9% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

0.1% 
0.0% 

0.3% 
0.3% 

0.1% 

0.1% 
01% 

O.Oo/o 
0.0% 

0.0% 

Cll!ltomer·Owned Non­
Metered Lighting 

ILl 
O.O'Yo 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0,0% 

0.0% 

0,0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0% 

00% 
0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0 0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
00% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0,0% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0,0"/o 

0,0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0~0% 

Schedule F-6 

Cuotomer-Owned 
Metered LlehtioK 

(Itt) 

O.CI% 
0,0% 
0.1% 

0.1% 
0.1% 
0.0% 

0.1% 

0,0% 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0.1% 

0.1% 

0.0% 

00% 

0.0% 

00% 
0,0"/o 

0,0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0 O"lo 
0 0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0"/o 

00"/o 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0"/o 

0,0% 

0.0"/o 

0.0% 
0,0"/o 

0.0% 

0.0"/. 

0.0"/o 

0.0"/o 

0,0"/o 

0,0% 

0.0"/o 

0.1% 
0.1% 
0,1% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

Total 

(N") 

100,0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100,0% 

100,0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100,0"/o 

100,0% 

100.0"/o 

1000% 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100,0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0"/o 

100.00/o 

100.0% 

100,0% 

100.0% 

]00,0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 

100.0"/o 

100.0% 
100.0% 
100.0"/o 

100,0"/o 
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NXP/Samsungs' Response to AE RFI No. 1-1 
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NXP/Samsungs' Response to AE RFI No. 1-1 
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01 
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Sch4dule G-6 
Cost of Service by CuiJtDm~er C l;~~•• 

.... ..._,,_ - ... Demand Related 

10 ., 

NU~It:ar 

Casl 
Natural Gas 
Quck Response- Na tural Gas 
REnewablt:-- Wind 
Renewable- Solar 
q~. UnGla:f Motf.:l:"'t 

'12 Energ~ R.-lated 
13 Nucltlar 
14 Coal 
15 N11tur8l G11s 
16 QUick Response - Natu,-~ Gil& 
17 Economy- Purchas;ed Power 
19 Renewilbla-Wind 
19 Renewable-Solar 
20 Renewl!ble- LBndtJII Melhane 
21 Energy Rel11:ed Less $(0 million AOJustm~t 
22 
23 Other 
24 ERCOT Adm n1s1rat1on Fees 
25 Energy Efl•c•em::y Program:; 
26 GreenCho1ce 
27 
28 
29 Total Production 

3D 
31 Tr•n•mi••lon 
32 D•m.and Ral•ted 
33 Tr3nsm1S~1on ln1rastructure 
34 Lo.ad D1spat~n 
35 Trar.smiS'SIOn by Others 

36 Toe.! Tr..,..mlniOD 
37 
36 Di.trlbuticn 
39 Demand Rel.tnd 
40 Pnmary - Subs P&C 
41 Secondary- PB.C 
42 Tr<Jnsformers 
43 SlitlVICil& 
44 _cad Dispatch ., 
46 
47 Cu.tomer Related 
4S Meters 
49 
5C Dln:d A .. igr.mertta 
51 C1ty-Owned Lighting 
52 

53 Total Oilltrlbutlon 
54 
55 Cu•'ttlmer 
5S Cu•'ttlmH Ralated 
57 Customer Acoounnn9 
58 Customer Serv1ce 
59 Mel~ Readmg 
60 Uf'lcollectlble 
61 Key Accoun[s 
62 
63 
54 Othl:lr 
65 Econom1~ Development 
66 

67 Toto~~l Culltomer 
68 
69 Tot.al Co.~t ol Strrvic. 
70 

...,....,.. 

Schedule G-2 
Schedule G-2 
Schedule G-2 
Schedule G-2 
Sch cdu[e G-2 
SchcdulcG-2 
Schedule G-2 

Scheoule G-2 
Schedule G-2 
Sch~dl..le G-2 
Schedule G-2 
ScneduleG-2 
Schedule G-2 
Sc;hedulc:G-2 
Schedule G-2 

Schedule G-2 
Schedule G-2 
Schedule G-2 

Schedule G-3 
5chQdule G-3 
Schedult:G·3 

ScheauleG-4 
ScheduleG-4 
ScheduleG-4 
Schcdui•G-4 
ScheduleG-4 

Scnc:dule G-'1 

Sche-duleG-4 

ScneduleG-5 
Schedule G-5 
ScheduleG·S 
SchRdule G-5 
ScheduleG-5 

SchedUle G-5 

Lme29+361'53~t57 

71 Adju•tment to Redistribute Service Aree Stre.t Lllilhting 
72 StNiceAIU$o!IU'tl..Jg~ Col (N) 
72 Stroet L1ghtmg- Rcd1stribu\ed -(Line 72) 

" 75 

75 AdJu•ted Total CoiJt or Service Llne69+74 

~ondlry Stlccmd•ry Second•ry Primary Primary Tran.ml•alon 
R.te TOU Volt•~ < 10 Vcttaga?: 10 < Voltillge ~ 300 Primary Voltage~ l < VoH:ap?: 20 Tranamla•lon VobQII ~ 20 S..rvlu Area 
~ Ptiiod TestYear AIICM;ator fb:.)(kntj: l,l. kW lOOkW kW V~<JMW 20MW MW ~ uweU'JioaLF Slt-l~ 

1•1 fil l l<"l (Ill lfl If! 101 IHI (II 111 11<1 1\01 I") llll 

Demand 
Demand 
~mana 

O!m21nd 
Demand 
Demand 
Demomd 

Enefgy 
Energy 
Energy 
Enargy 
E11Ef9)' 
Energy 
E:-Jergy 
Energy 

Energy 
Demand 
Energy 

AMUal S 118 487 140 
Annual 51 ,095 095 
Annual 61 ,571 910 
Annual 42.213 377 
Annue.l 10,316 
Annua: 4 31" 954 
Annual 

$ 277,559 793 

$ (70 000,000) 
Annllal 27.134 829 
Annual 91 695_986 
Annllal 47 697 927 
Annllal 10 607 487 
Annual 3,646,220 
Annual 229,445. 733 
Af'lnult 2 385 435 
Af'lnual 23784 

342 837402 

Mnual S 6 837 999 
Annual 33 527 874 
Annual 22 779 832 

$ 63145705 

12CP-E.RCOT P11ak 
12C~-ERCOT Peak 
12CP-E.RCOT Peak 
12CP·ERCOT Peek 
12CP-ERCOT ~k 
12CP·ERCOT Peak 
12CP-ERCOT ~aak 

NEFL Nst GC 

NEFL Nltt GC 
NEFL Nel. GC 
NEFL NetGC 
NEFL Nel GC 
NEFL N81.GC 
NEFL Net:GC 
NEFL Net GC 
NEFL Net GC 

NE:FL 
A:e¥ Req 

GC 5 Sold 

s 49,695,517 ) 
21 ,430 150 
25 824 '304 
17 70~.007 

'327 
1,808 507 

2 471 590 ~ 25 59B 784 S 22 200,801 I 
1 Ofi5 621 11 038. 9:39 9.573 530 
1 284_363 13 302 423 11,536 659 

880,552 9, 120,071 7 ,909 472 
215 2,229 1 93:3 

89,945 931 ,585 807.925 

4 006732 
1727.819 
2082,101 
1 427 ,477 ,.. 

145 812 

S l'\6_40l'_tlol I S7{11 t!1' :1o Sf.i$ol 030 32.000:(20 .S t .·ltO.ZO I. \0 C!iO • .C!a I 111'71_.111 J. 

~ (24.117 329) J (1A08 277) i (15,27:3.680) $. (14 390.942) :S (2 402 522) 
9.348,851 545 ~OS 5.920,699 5,578,510 ~31 315 

:31,661,226 1 B46 786 20 051 297 18,892,426 3 164 031 
16,433,523 959,598 10,407,475 9 80!5 973 1 637 076 

3,654,632 213 404 2 314 507 2 180 739 364 067 
1_256.244 73,351;i 7~5.569 749 608 125 145 

79051690 4,616,045 50064041 47170573 7874978 
82.1.862 47991 520 491 490,409 61,872 

• ,.,. .C 7tll ~ 1tiQ .. _f:l) .&\!: 

5118116. 893 5 tiiiJ.72M 5 N~601 S 71>,441186 S 11.1btln'8 S 16_g,&.S22:2 S J.5olll71~1 '5. 

s 2.301.260 ~ 136631 $ 1. 46tl.201 $ 1424,175 $ 289976 
14,216 258 655 325 6,709 272 6187,38'1 1,235,341 

1 Si'2 010 5?;"'_016. 2.08.7 113 6_!Sae <C~ 6_1.01.644 
s 18491,528 S 1 ~71H2 S 10,2605815 S 14.200,026 !i 6227,160 S 5017~42 S 46i'6325 ! 

\ .U::ct7 s l4.&.fi!Ai s 

6'28 '»1i s e 2o1::1 r!ls ~ 

4.9 434 $ 513 823 $ ' 

110 510 
47 655 
57426 
39 371 

10 
4,022 

>!!M 

.. 'i2.6'i17 

19161 

19161 

$ 58J,672,900 I 253,078.232 I 1.,20Q_'Mi I 1~,D60.2U S 13fo,712,633 I 2g,J114,228 5 32,093,220 ' IS0,085,C517 I 1121,57fi I 10,203,117 S I 1.270.1151 

Demancl 
Demand 
Demand 

Deman a' 
Demand 
Daman a 
Ot!marn1 
Om~ and 

Dn..P•k $ 
on-Peak 
On~k 

(14273 047) 
(5,949) 

126 8~= =~3 
5 112,5..:~,.~:uu 

Annual $ 
Annual 
Anf'IUIII 
AnnUIII 
Annual 

79 642,221 
28,32'5 085 
13 545,323 
(1 ,962_963) 
17.611.757 

$ 137161,423 

Clmt:ornllr Anf'lual 18,595,818 

l..lghltng Annuli 8,967,159 

CU'5'Iomer Annual 
Cuslcmer Annual 
Customer Annual 
CuiitCII'Ier Annu•l 
Customer Annual 

CIJS'tomer Annual 

$ 164,725,400 

~ 19 309 173 
9,291 265 

20 955 909 
9.309 7Q~ 
3238,748 

S S2':05869 

9 090 429 

71,196,318 

4CP-EA:COT PBBk 
4CP-E:RCOT F'uk 
4CP·ERCOT Peak 

4NCP Pfmary 
4NCP SOCondlry 

SMD Exct Pnmary & Tran& 
SMO Exc:l Pnm11ry & Tr1n~ 

12NCP 

W~ghted Cu&t - Meter& 

Clty-0Wn1d Lighting 

No Cust Me -Metered 
No Cu't Mo • Metered 
No Cust Mo • Metered 

Uncolldbl• 
KeyAcct 

KeyAct;t 

S (6,210,201) S (254 302) $ (3 060.353) S (2 M1 913) S (522.441) 
(2.saa) (110) (1264) (1 064) (216) 

S.S 181~Q 'W49S ;pJ70917 :i'31",987ol "M?726 
S 4a,9NJJI~ J 2.Ge<I.OIJ I 24,381,181 I l0_.51&.611!1 I oi,111,Sli7 S J..Wl',m S 7,.554.107 I 

433 993,214 430770 410 
.o4"17% 

s 35,637,298 5 
14,657,242 
8334,232 

It 2077811 
7:)1-4 !lito 

I ~7~.971 S 
6-4,796151 

14,45sass 

1.~2.862 $ 
634, 571 
.382,703 
~S.S, 4.; 1 ) 
1116011 

4'WIJO$ S 

2,400,0o!l6 

16 742.076 $ 14 411 515 $ 2,953 794 
6,865 838 5,827 30'3 
2,8.53 379 1,911,364 
(413,506) (276 991) 

:1 hJ.t-17 3: Z467t:l .. :'5~1J.'oij 

29715434 s :15-'"519~~ s 354064! $ 3,487,824 $ 0: 21!~ 7g7 $ 

1 ~a4 215 114.315 38412 

7'9,2S1.1838 S.za2,1S!1 I 31,211,U9 S 2&,ll4.27" S l,sas.:zss s l.ot.m s 1.212.m s. 

I 17 211 121 s 
8281716 

1 259+456 s 
606,030 

778.862 • 
374776 

18 679 822 1 366 9~1 845,325 
8 469,203 243,722 596 866 

51 296 s 
24 583 
55 673 

'554 
2,191 
4,942 

l)_e:xl' ::t2.a· __ ~11-"76 _ i_OR~Sl' l~_OCf 

$ 52 655 691 s 3,738~889 $ 3 02~ 530 5 1 769 004 $ 177 63!: 

38,815 737,481 1203,259 4,595,67.(. 465,778 

I 52,1io',SOS I 4,416,371 t 4.,2'17,751 I I,J.64.,071 t 6i:I,41J I t,1'1J,D60 I 51111,13t I 

. ' 1_3.qt,11W I 

25 611 s 1~4~ s 

115,10$ I 231,393 ' 

2J,,.w8 S 22U'1D I 

$1,032,1 .. 0,824 l.Q),II) ,I'1 1 S tl, tOC,CoCI I 101,M6,t1e I Uii,.ID.2114 S .J7,7ll.*'l 'I oi1,0U.GOCI S Tof • .,U1,1M ~~ 

Adtler Annual 
Adtler A.nf'lual 

· -,.;oor~~....--.- . • ~ ~ .--. 
e51)11_4'S A-J\'III'II .'Il¢C»I#f'l Jf'I2).(.COO) ~7·UH ,_m..6)4'"' ' -~ltlf-olf') 2"'fll!)_~ot 

S S.f09.60J & :nG,U9' S 1.&05.Dl$ • I &47,11Hi J. 2M_ISO 1 lnA!.S S G1~U60 $ 9_)$ti J 9t 501 .S I 

'11.1l:ll..140.12" S .&37.7D2.11S $ 26,:!30,797 I 208,541,i70 I 110,475,875 I :311,029.422 S 41,361,458 S TS,DM,!aol9 I 1,1.S,095 S 12,108,41:! S 

j 556J 
101 

.c Q:;.7 
':,'ji'i 

307 639 
126 529 

35 235 
(5100J 
7!i 15)7 

SJS ~3-4 

6.7-45318 

7.2a5._25l 
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S<hedule G-7 
Adjultmenl Clown 

Stcoodll')' Secoadary 
Sccond1ry Voltag~!::: 10 < Voltage~300 Primary Volr.ce Primary Volr.ge Primary Voltage 

No. tlcitriptloG Rererencc Tat Year A.Hocator Residential Volr.ge < 10 kW 300kW kW <3MW >3<20 MW >:WMW 

li\1 ru• ICI tDl (t:) l~l !C) llll Ill 
Power Supply Adjustmeat 
Fuelaad Pun:IIIIC' Power ColiS 
Recoverable Fuel Costs WPD-111 $ 34Z,844,601 NEFLNel<lC $ 1\8,121,373 s 6,897.430 $ 74,807,172 s 70,483,666 

4 GI= Choice Billed WPG-101 22.772.679 GC$Sold 1,971.J91 ~76,835 2.D&MS8 6.5~400 

s Sub-Tolltl $ 365,617,280 $ 120,092,764 s 7 ,474,265 $ 76,893,630 s 77,070,066 $ 18,466.764 s 20,298,436 s l6,9n,s;s 
6 
7 Service Ana Slrcet Lighting Recoverable Faelaad Pun:llase Powrr 

8 Service Area Sa..! Lighting Col (L) (992,718) COAStroetJ..ishla 

9 
10 Adju1led Fud1ud Purd.aae Power C01U 
11 Reoov=ble Fuel Cost.< Line 3 + 8 s 341,851,883 s 118,121,373 s 6,897,430 s 74,807,172 $ 70,483,666 

12 Green Choice BiUcd Line4 n.772,679 I 971 391 576,835 2,086,458 6,586,400 

13 Sub-Total s 364,624,563 $ 120,092,764 $ 7,474,265 s 76,893,630 $ 77,070,066 s 18,466,764 s 20,298.436 $ 36,977,555 

14 
15 Power Supply Adjullmtat 
16 Re~overable Fuel Ccsts Line 11 s 341,851,883 s 118,121,373 s 6,897,430 s 74,807,172 $ 70,483,666 

17 Portion R.ec:;overcd in Base Rate Mllnual 

18 Net to be Recovered in the Power Supply Adjustment s J41,151,118J s lli,IZI.J7J 5 ,,197,4JO s 74,107,112 s 70,41J,666 

19 
20 

21 RccuJatory 
ll E>peua Eligible to be RHovcred ill Rqulatory 

23 T~ion of Electricity by Others (FERC 555) Schedule G-3 $ 126,825,202 4CP.£RCOT Polk s 55,181,629 s 2,348,495 s 27,370,917 s 23,119,674 

24 ERCOT Administration Fe"' Schedule G-2 6 837 999 NEI'l. 2 301 260 138 831 I 464 20\ I 424 175 

Z5 Sub-Toto! $ 133,663,202 s 57,482,88& s 2,487,326 s Z8,835,119 s 24,543,849 $ 4,932.202 s 4,470,147 s 9,211,748 

Z6 
27 Portioa Recovucd io Suvic:c Area Strut Lighllal: 
Z8 TI1Uismissioo of Electricity by Othm (FERC 565) Col (L) $ (4,937) COA Slroel LiaJido s 
29 ERCOT Admini1tration Fees Col (L) !19,1611 COA ,Strcol tJelrb 
30 Sub-Total s (24,098) $ s s $ 

31 
32 Net 10 be Recovered ia Jlegulltory 
33 Transmission ofEiectricity by Others (FERC 565) Li,.23 + 28 s 126,820,265 $ 55,181,629 s 2,348,495 s 27,370,917 s 23,\19,674 z 

X 
34 ERCOT Adminisuatioo. Fees Line24,. 29 6 81S839 ~301,260 138,831 1,464,201 1,424,175 ~ 
35 Sub-Total s 133,639,104 s 57,482,188 s 2,417,326 $ 28,135,119 s 24,543,149 $ 4,93l,ZUZ s 4,470,147 s 9,211,743 Cll 
36 

Ill 
3 

37 en 
38 Commooity S...or<t 

c 
::> 

39 Eapeusa I'JfgiblE II) be RHovtred ill Commuoity Be.aefit 
(Q 
en 

40 Service Ama Street Lighting Schodule G-6 s 8,560,485 IW lleq ¥ COA Li&bla s 3,568,162 s 216,768 s 1,729,530 s 1,597,814 -
;o 

41 Energy Efficiency Programs. Schedule G-2 33 527 874 11m 1loq x COA Lisbtt 14 366 433 8!5,150 6 581,756 6,0Z77Z9 <1> 

42 Sub-Total s 42,088,359 s 17,934,595 s 1,031,9\8 s 8,311,287 s 7,625,543 s 1,558,21Z s 1,640,924 s en 
3,011,483 "C 

43 
0 
::> 

44 Por1ioD Recovcnd ia Service Are~~ Stra:r Lighting en 
<1> 

45 Service Area Su.et Lighting Manual s COA Snet Lf8hla 5 s s s 0 
46 Energy Efficiency Program• Col (L) (Z94,164l COA Strttt LJsbt1 )> 

"U 
47 Sub-Total s (294,164) $ s s $ m 

Ill 48 ;o 
co 49 Ntr to be Recovered in Community Benefit !! <1> 
--J SO Service Area Srreet Lighting Line 40 + 4S s 8,560,485 $ 3,568,162 $ 216,768 s 1,729,530 s 1,597,814 z 
0 51 Energy Efficiency Programs Lint41+46 33 233 710 14.366.431 SU.TSO 6.SU7S6 6 ,021,729 p - ... 
1\J 52 Sub-Total s 41,794,196 s 17,934,595 $ 1,.31,918 s 1,311,217 s 7,615,54J 5 I,SSI,l!Z s 1,&40,924 s 3,011,413 . 
01 ... 

(533,244) 
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ScWukG-7 

Cllftoiatr-
Trammlolicnl CIIJ..()waed O.. .... Noa- c ......... 

Tnlllllliaioa YGI~~lO So ...... Area PrMota Oatd- Meterr.d O..a<d Metore4 

"U 

"' co 
(I) 

CX> 
0 -

s 

s 

s 

"' $ 01 

Yo! rate. MW ®as-,~ aLF sc.- UJhtiq Ll&btlaJ Ll&htbo& Ua~tlnJ Toc.J 
I·J) 

s 

6lt,941 s 

s 

621,941 $ 

s 

s 

s 

12.139 s 

s 

ll,m $ 

!1,764 s 

SI,7M S 

'"' ILl (~I) (Nl (01 IJ'l 

6,242,916 s 99Z,718 s 3~.937 s 79,476 s 342.&44,601 
77:!679 

6,2>12,91<> $ 992,711 s 150,931 s •S.806 s 7!1.~76 s 365,617,280 

(99Z,711) (99Z,718) 

6,%42,916 $ $ 1~.931 $ 79,476 s )41,&51 ,113 
2277:!679 

6,242,916 $ s JS0,9J7 S 48,806 $ 79,476 s J64,624,S63 

6,242.916 s s 350,937 5 79,476 $ l41,8SI,ll83 

6,Ul.tl6 s 5 J!t,937 s 7J,476 s 341,151,813 

I,SI9,2ll s 4,937 s s 14,109 s 126,825,201 
120~96 19.161 4.774 I.S34 6,1U7,l/W 

1,639,776 s 24.091 s o.n• s 94J s 16.243 s 1n.~.202 

s (4,937) s s s (4,937) 
(19.161! (19,161) 

$ (24,091) s s s (24,091) 

1,519,2ll s s $ 14,109 $ 126,12(1,265 
120-496 6,774 1,534 ~81!,139 

1,&U,726 s - s 6,77' s 942 s 16,243 s 133,'39,104 

104,116 S - S 23,'" $ 2.S10 S 8,S60.4SS 
3114~ 294.164 _W,9'7L _ _ __ 9,m n,S27,874 
488,943 S 294,164 S 123,466 s 4,2S7 S 11,803 5 42,088,359 

$ 

s 

4II.9U s 

- $ s s 
f2.94,_1Ml (294,164) 
(2.94,164) s s • s (2.94,164) 

s 

$ 

23,495 
99.911 

123,466 s 

s 2,S10 $ ·~.415 
9,:!2.) l l,2.ll.710 

ol.lSl s 11,803 S 41,794-IK 

SclloduleG.JJ 
SdlcdulaG-10& WPG-10.2 

Sdloclulo G-9 
Scbedulo G-9 

Sdoodulc G-1 
Scba!ulr:G-1 
SdlcGiloG-8, Wl'G-10.1, WPG-10.2 

SdlodukG-9 
SobodWo G-9 

~ 
~ 
"' 3 
"' t: 
::J co 
"'-
~ 
"' "0 
0 
::J 

"' (I) 

8' 
l> 
m 
::0 
:!} 

z 
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tot rev PSA Reg 

Schedule G-10 1,217,227,310 411,649,196 123,670,241 

Comparison of Cost of Service and Current Rates 

No. Description Reference Total Company Residential 

(A) (B) 
Current Rates and TestY ear Fuel and Pass-Through Costs 

2 Rate Revenue (excluding CAP; after billing adj) WPG-10.1 $ 1,242,561,044 $ 476,781,598 
3 

4 Adjusted Cost of Service Schedule G-6 $ 1 ,032,140,824 $ 433,993,214 
5 

6 Under/(Over) Recovery Line4 -2 $ (21 0,420,221) $ (42,788,384) 

7 

8 Required Increase/(Decrease) in Rate Revenue -16.9% -9.0% 

9 

10 
11 Current Base, Fuel and Pass-Through Rates :>>> 28,495,001 14,354,701 
12 Rate Revenue (excluding CAP; after billing adj) $ 1,214,066,043 $ 462,426,897 
13 

14 

15 Proposed Rates and Projected (Estimated) Fuel and Pass-Through Costs z 
16 Rate Revenue (excluding CAP; after billing adj) Schedule H-5.3 $ 1,173,602,809 $ 455,432,051 >< 

~ 
17 & WPG-10.2 II> 

3 
18 Base COS with Estimated Pass-Through Costs Schedule G-9 & G-7 $ 1,063,727,101 $ 449,519,362 U> 

c: 
:l 

19 & WPG-10.2 cc 
U>_ 

20 Under/(Over) Recovery Line 18- 16 $ (109,875,708) $ (5,912,689) 
;;o 
(!) 
U> 

21 "C 
0 
:l 

22 Below/(Above) Cost of Service -10.3% -1.3% 
U> 
(!) 

23 Required Increase/ (Decrease) in Revenue Under Proposed Rates -9.4% -1.3% 
0 
}> 

-u 24 
m 

II> ;;o cc , 
(!) 25 Increase/(Reduction) -
<0 z 
Q. 26 Current with Test Year Fuel and Pass-Throughs to Proposed Rates $ (68,946,011) $ (21,455,602) !=> 

~ 1\l ' ()1 27 Current Base, Fuel and Pass-Through Rates to Proposed Rates $ (40,463,234) $ (6,994,846) ~ 

28 above includes estimated pass-through cost impacts (e.g., over/under balances applied to pass-through rates) 
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Transmission 
Seeondary Seeondary Voltage2::20 

Seeondary Voltage::::; 10 < Voltage~ 300 Primary Voltage Primary Voltage Primary Voltage Transmission MW@85o/o 
Voltage< 10 kW 300kW kW <JMW :::;3<20MW 2::20MW Voltage aLF 

(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

$ 31,537,318 $ 285,245,263 $ 240,177,761 $ 46,625,974 

$ 26,104,048 $ 204,846,936 $ 188,928,260 $ 37,732,463 

$ (5,433,270) $ (80,398,327) $ (51,249,500) $ (8,893 ,511) 

-172% -28.2% -21.3% -19.1% -21.9% -17.8% -47.0% -12.0% 

(653,267) (5,777,988) 9,485,159 (I ,049,664) 

$ 32,190,585 $ 291,023,250 $ 230,692,602 $ 47,675,638 

z 
$ 31,366,341 $ 270,053,581 $ 226,517,884 $ 42,440,247 

X 
~ 
Ul 

"' 3 
$ 27,283,933 $ 213,090,493 $ 196,514,734 $ 38,583,614 "' c: 

:I 
<0 

"'-
$ {4,082,408) $ (56,963,088) $ (30,003, 150) $ (3,856,633) ~ 

"' '0 
0 
:I 

-15.3% -10.0% -6.7% -7.1% "' -15.0% -26.7% -79.5% -0.5% (1) 

0 
""0 

-13.0% -21.1% -132% -9.1% -6.3% -6.6% -44.3% -0.5% ~ 

"' 
rn 

<0 :;c 
(1) ::!J ...... 
0 z 
0 0 - $ (175,357) $ (15,146,178) $ (13,613,956) $ (4,176,334) $ (6,614,520) $ (6,576,776) $ 3,989 $ (985,086) ...... 
1\) ' 01 s (824,244) $ (20,969,669) s (4,174,717) $ (5,235,391) $ 43,296 $ (2,713,766) $ 20,716 $ 404,415 

...... 
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Schedule G-10 

1,242,561,044 
Customer-

City-Owned Owned Non- Customer-
Service Area Private Outdoor Metered Owned Metered 

Street Lighting Lighting Lighting Lighting Total 

(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) 

$ - $ 2,863,034 $ 302,924 $ 1,242,561,044 

$ 8,560,485 $ 2,978,476 $ 275,034 $ 1,032,140,824 

$ 8,560,485 $ 115,442 $ (27 ,890) $ (21 0,420,221) 

N/A 4.0% -13.8% -9.2% -16.9% 

0 157,803 20,794 28,495,001 

$ - $ 2,705,231 $ 282,129 $ 1,214,066,043 

z 
$ $ 2,704,431 $ 265,958 $ 1,173,602,809 X -

~ 
"' 3 

$ - $ 3,016,994 $ 324,476 $ 1,063,727,101 "' c: 
:J co 
"'-

$ - $ 312,563 $ 58,518 $ (109,875,708) ::0 
<D 

"' "t:l 
0 
:J 

NA 10.4% 0.0% 18.0% -10.3% "' <D 

NA 11.6% 0.0% 22.0% -9.4% 0 
~ "U m "' co ::0 <D :!! ...... ...... z 

0 $ $ (159,374) $ (9,828) $ (36,989) $ (68,946,011) ? - - ...... "' ' en $ s (800) $ (2,057) $ (16,171) $ (40,463,234) ~ -
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COS BEFORE PRCOUCTICN DEMAND-RELATED ALLOCATION 
Llnll CHANGES- 12 ERCOT CP 

Demand Relotlld ProcUcllon cos ikfo,• Alocation Changes 
Energy Rell!lteQ ProductiOn COS Betorc Allocauon Cn11ng~ 

ERCOT .A.dm1n1slr;auon Fees 
Energy Erhc1ency Prcgre.ms 

GrunChorce 

Tat~l Production 
Transmr~:.ron 

DIS.frlbiJtlan 
Cu.slorner 

10 Othu- Econom1c Development 
11 Tot411 COS Belore AllocatiOn Changes 

12 

7,152 1 168 205 

Seccwul.lry Secondary 

Se~;ondilry 'Jol1:agc ~ 10 < Voltage~ 300 Primary Voltaee Primary 'Jolt.ge Prtm•ry Voltage Tran•m l.nlon 

T.-t:Vaar Reaidenti81 Volta~< 10 !loW 300 kW leW <JMW ~3<20MW ~20MW V'.aHaga 

J277 ,689 793 
342,837 402 

6637 !il!:ISI 

$116,487 811 $5,792,497 !59 994 030 
1 Ht, 116 ~9l 6,BQ7,286 74,ll05 601 

2,30i.260 1:!8 831 1 .!l64,201 

$52030,420 
70 ~82 188 

'424.H5 

$9,39C290 
11,766,778 

2<39r&H6 
33 5Z7 874 Rev Req 1"1 012 ti93 856 981 D !$69_438 5160,288 1,217 407 
7J,T1il 1P2 l ,IJ'2.0l,Q SJ7 0\151 ,~Olt, t 1 ') $sa6.4M &.JD\ ,"" 

~:i,Gr.!QOO S2:52,1!1r4e87 lt~252.;601 $t"'!So,Q10,3fl( l 1.)66!553.l UO.:!Jel.'l,l?.a--· 53l,O!J.ot CG3 1!J008"'f:Sll 
112,546,206 41!,968,839 2 08"1,083 24,289,281 20 5,6,6/~ 4 119 567 
164,725400 76 8:38 S6ti 5,S5B 7Jl3 31,778,262 26 0711 8116 3,350.1132 
S2, 105 SB9 52.655 691 :3 738 989 3,024,530 1, ?6&,004 1 17 63S 
..-.~ Sll~. , ,.,., 1..2Ql.j9 ~..v· ~.,.. 

S.1 OU1~Da2~ ~31. 'l745TA G.361 101 f205.l1$,715 $1tli,&$ t.7l1 SJ1.41!n8Ci 14 ~ .39!1.731 £15 .. 11.76Eo 
$5 

0121 ,2tl$ 

1:1.\Ja9t8 

Tranaml••lon Clty.Ownad 
Voltaae <!: 2'1 Service ArH Pri~.W Outdoor 

MW @I ~ eLf stNd: Lighting Llahtlng 

S1U.U9.144. 

.St20076l:t 

S258,993 1.65.8~ 

91;2 697 :JSO 930 

19161 6~774 

289,324 go SSI 

• Q 

.t\.~17! 15m,10$ 
4 '381 

7 34215-4 

SO.to0.710 

2 452 517 
0 

0 
R.f1'2.1 .. 

Cuatamer­

Owned Non­
M...,.od 
UglrtJng 

m001 

WPGG-1 
Page 1 o12 

Cu.t:omer­
Owned Matared 

L ighting 

S28.14S 
79 (75 

, 53~ 
~o 269 

• 
$11~.-QJ 

13053 
1~1 6 674. 

6 989 
0 

U l&HO 

13 COS AF'T£R PA:OOtJQTlO.-t ODtN:D-R!UfED AL.LOeAfioN CHANGES ~ .AfDi.oiQ:P 
14 rltnnltnd.Rt;W.IIC!'d Pro.dl;cdan COSBefo.•~C~ $271.G!I91i'J !-12~ 6i0.~2 ·u -azt,65& SS7.6&1CMU t48822.783 J.1 1).~.~:n ~ll~OtlO .$ Ut1GH S36.1!W) 
15 Ener!]y Relat~d Producuon COS B11fare. Allct:11t11:m CNingea 342 837 402 118,118 893 6 897 26S 74~8[)5 601 70 -482. 186 11 766 ?78 892 697 350 930 79 475 
16 ERCOT Adm,n 1 slro~I.Jon Fee~ 6 837 ~9 2 301 260 138 ~1 1 464 201 1 424 175 2B9 976 19161 6 774 1 534 
17 Energy Efla::1enc:y Programs 33 527 874 Rev Req 14 20.5 41fi 8241,420 6.598 933 6 052 593 1 237 999 29fi 074 99 915 10,561 
11:1 Gre~nChok~ 22.7TS&n , mo,o S7'1.Qo1-8 2,087 t\::J G,SS..481 -5:.7D.U4ol o 0 c 
19 TotaiProductron $683672900 $ 261.2118.310 ~ 1~260.2'1 S 142846,829 S 133J70205 S 29.~7848 $ 30,801005 S 58522706 S 97.11499 S 10038931 S 1767972 $ 620148 S 751:137 s 128400 

20 Tranr;;mJSS:or, 

21 Dtstttoutlon 
22 Costomlff 
23 0\h~r- Economrc Deve1cpmtml 
24 Total COS Alter Allocacion Chang as 
25 

112 546 206 
164 725400 

5'2 lOS sag 
9.ol0-... ~ 

'' ~14082.A 

26 IMPACT OF PRODUCnON DEM.AND AUOCATION CHANGES 

27 Demand R~tl01t8d Praduct1cn COS B~ror• AIIOC .. liOn Changes 
28 Energy Rel:neCI F'toductron CDS 8elore AllocaDon Cl'1anges 

29 ERCOT AelmrniSCrattcn FH!i 
JO Energy Ert:c1.nCy Programs; 
31 GraenCholCC 

32 rat11\ Procue1ton 
~3 Tran~m .. ~on 

S~ DllrtnDUIIan 
35 Customc:r 
36 Other - Econom1c De\lt-lopment 
'37 Tc~al COS Atter Allocation Cnange~ 

" 

" 
0 Rev Req 

0 
iO 

JO 

48 968 839 
76.638 566 
526Ss_sy·, 

3a..&1!i 
s-4:n 710221 

$8122 920 
0 

272 723 
0 

$&.39S,t1Al 
9 

111~5&<1 

2 084 093 24,289 281 20 516.676 4 119 567 .(, 3EI1 0 13 053 
5552,743 31779262 2601464fi 3350432 7342i54 2452617 17f,: 67.4 
3738889 3024530 1769 004 t77,6'JS- 0 Q 6989 

737 4-41 130il...2SS "SSIS.Qor. ~ 171 C C D 
S2537Q,.(.(17 S2Dl.142. , 0D .5186l26..-4~ $38111~ .54<:1.100213 i.73~735$ !.1:?31 ,M? S\~ ~120 S9.U l~ S07 .S3071185 J.1G6't7" 113.1'11 

(5969B29) 
0 
c 

{32 !if51) 

• 
{JJ OQ)_l;iCJ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

{$! 0>2.Ul) 

($2102 9.119) 
0 
0 

(70,!!05) 

• 
($2.11!)555} 

0 
0 

• • 
(S:ltn.;l!S} 

(~,207637) 

0 

0 

(107695) 
0 

{S3,ll5.3321 

• 0 

• 0 

!Ill"·'~ 

$1310962 

20 513 

• 
'5e-314f:5 

• • 
0 

Sli)1 ... ...,. 

111 ?OH'll! (Sl.""" ~ 

1~1 m.«<) ,.1 ..... ••31 

$15U3:S (S160ill) 

11>.1,:136 {SOOO,OU} 

520\047 

• • 6..750 

• 
§201l'Ql 

·>l'>l .m 

$9fli 734 

3 248 
0 

'5$9$$1 

0 
0 

SH.&$1 

1 t 2.?J.) 

. .S12.,T.3 

$8685 

0 

292 

0 
IUJ7 

""'"' 
j9 COS AFTER PRODUCTION DEMAND RELATED AND DISTRIBUTION SUBSTATION, POLES & CONDUCTORS ALLOCAllON CHANGES 
40 Demand Related Productron COS Before Alkleat1on Changes 'S217 6.!9 7'il3 !12..; 5B0,732 $4 622 ti58 S57 891,091 S4S.622.71l3 S10 001 252 !i~6Q 0.10 

992697 
19161 
2~ 164 

SHi26:'.!9 
3-50930 

0_//-4 
99971 

z 
S36 830 )< 

41 Energy Related Product1on COS 8etore Alot~t1on Cr.an~ 342 637 402 118 118 893 6.897 21\6 74 80~,601 /0 -482 186 11,766,778 
42 ERCOT Adm1n1S.tratlan Fe.!s 6.837 !iS& 2,301,260 1~8 831 1,4154,201 1 ll24 175 289 Q/6 
43 Energy Etl1e1enq Ptcgrams ~3 527.874 IQv Req 14,356.433 815.150 6_581,756 d:,CI27.72il 1 .2~5.863 
4'l GrunCnciCC »~m 131 t .a12.GlO f!'! 016 ,(!!? n) I~ .e66 6,~ .... 
45 TQUll Produclion $MJ_m..coo $20, $4~1321 $11.$f41 S.1A2_.11l~.'$;/ S.\33.'346_.$.&1 S10.~ 1l2 

.:16 Tlllnsm111!>10n lt:Z,W,206 oiSQ55,639 :lOII•Oh '2(.2B-9~1 :20.! 1b,-9l'Q .. ,l,)iG'J' 
47 D1strrbul1cn t~.n5..400 10-l't.IISM a.::!li2J.-51 31 ~~-a.ur ~ n..2l'l'l l..St'S,Z!:. 
4B Cu:!lotoll'er 112.10~.m S2.,$$5.~1 'm~u .11 ,~4,!1)(1 1.7C:OOCN lilA 
4.!01 D11'1l!r- Econan"uc Owalopment 1001)12$ ,.11$ 731 4.11 1.?fD.1!i! "'~-•n "6&.'7'71 
SO Total COS Arter Al!oc:aUon Changes Jl Gll. 1<11)_.13'4 S442,~,Q 125 0'01 04.5 tm,OI"O,U1 S1t5,50CI- IJ8.1.Sl..Ml 
~ M 
52 IMPACT OF DISTRIBUTION SUBSTATION, POLES & CONDUCTORS ALLOCATION CHANGES 
i:J OamarKI Relsted Praaucflan COS Before Allotauon Cnenges 10 so $0 

0 

., 
0 

so 
0 

$0 

m~~~~s;J i9JSOO'in SJ74.UY StcU.ll,A3 l 

m;m.m S 7'l.$:ili,t~O -St 291 ,TS2 s11~.m 

• si"7iiiii' 
•.-.o~ 

·~m 

• 
0 

5"'.~ 

!0 

• 
~ 

.:-t"1m 
• • 

Sl,O'TfSii 

so 

m..t 11 

S1Q6J2,c 

79475 :::E 
15Jii en 
922) --· $1)7,(1Q 

13~o!3 
l¥41;\ 
~&fl$ 

"' 3 
"' c: 
::I 

cc 
"'-;u 

S21l~'7 CD 

"' '0 

$0 

0 

0 
::I 

"' (!> 
54 Energy RellltOCI Productron COS Belore AJ\ocat1an cr,angr.; Q 

55 ERCOT AamlnJS1Titlon F el!s o o o u o a o O 
56 ., 
~: 
..§P 

1<111 

~· ~ 
01 

Energy Efhc:1enc:y Program5 
Gr~enCharce 

Total Produc:11on 

Transmrss1on 
Dtstrrbul1on 
Cu1Hamer 
Oth~r - Econom1c O&vi!!ICpmefl! 
Total COS A1\ef Allocat1on Chang~ 

RevReq 81017 CB270J (17,076) (24,854) 7864 (1 910) 155 (1 J38J }> 
o ao o a a o o c tt m 

10 $81 017 [U21n) fll 'l 0?6f IW ,&IJI) SUI< (51~<>.71 1<>2.1281 10 SO ($1110) S1S5 [lit] (11 331) AJ 
o o o o o o a o o 'Tl 
o 2,"113 010 (27ts 093) fSOO Bt3) (740 572) 2J4 e22 :sa 90~J <~ G--15 (39 862) -
o o o o o o a a o Z 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c 0 ~ 

10 l'l'llO<OQ (SU$ 36:11 {SO:!>,fi!'J) ($16>.il7} ll<2700 ~.3391 1 ... 1~ SD SO (SSU12) ... 110\ ~ IS41:li>OJ 

' .... 
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WPGG-1 
PagaZarz 

Cu.tomer-
Secondary 

...... _ 
Tr•nsmlu&an Cit- OWnodNan- cu.tarn ... -

COS AFTER PRODUCTlON D~MAJIID-ftElATEC, OISlRIBUTJON S.condary \lolt&ga ~ 10 < Valt-a-~300 Prlm~~ryVoltas• PrtmaryVDbQ- Primary Voltage Trallllmlnlon Vobge~20 ••rvlc.Aru PrlvatiiOutdaar N- ~M-
u~ SUBSTAllON, POLES & CONDUCTORS ALLOCA'TlON CHANI3ES Tnt:Ye• Alloc.tur R-ldantilll \lalblga < 10 kW 31100W I<W <3MW i!3<2DM1N ~ZOMW Vol .... MWe15%aL.f StJMtUgntlng Ugtding Ughting Ughtlng 

Oemand Ra~ Production COS B•fare AlloQation Changes szn.ees 793 $124 590,732 14,822,656 $57,891 081 !4B,B22,7BS S1D,001,252 $460,040 !162,629 $3S,S30 
Energy R:aliiltl!:d Produchon COS Before Allocation Ch111n,ge5 342,837.402 118,118,893 6,897,286 74,605,6G1 70:482,186 11,766,778 992 597 350,930 7S,oQ7S 
ERCOT AdmimmaUon Fees. 6,.\r.37 99~ 2,301,260 1Ji.BJ1 1,464,201 1.424,175 289,976 19,161 s.n4 1534 
Energy Efhc1encv Prcgram~ 33,52?.874 Rev R:e~:~ 1·066.433 816,150 6,581756 6,027,729 1,245,8B3 294,184 99.971 9,223 
Grl!enCholt:e '2>.77l.UI ,r!!;0\0 m .otc. 2.C!IJ,nJ I-S8a.4Sil ~1'011144 0 • 0 
Tcrtal Production ~a!2.000 1211.3-$,327 ,,~, S1<2;.21n52 St)l ·,_.~i $l0.00li7ll> S307M.SS3 !58,009,617 S'».llt9:9 llO.Oll,t.\> ,,,, . ...... ~,:Jill 11$110 fi:I'J.OR 
Transm1ss1cn 112,548.206 48,968,839 2,084,083 2~.289,281 20,516.676 ~.11g,587 4,381 0 13,053 
Distrit.uticn 11!54.725,400 79251,636 5,2e2 651 31,269 649 25 334.274 3 585.255 7285,253 2.457,262 136 813 
Custtlmer 62,105,SBB 52 655,6111 3,738 889 3,024,530 1 769,004 177.635 0 0 ~.98Q 

10 0111ar. Eccncmit: Dev9lopment ;>.GGQ,AI:zi 3t,!t.S 7371 .. \ ,_ .. .zg ~~s• •n• • 0 • 
" Tatal COS Aft:er AIIOCJI1Jcn Changas I1.CD..1~12-I =21l4l!C$ ~···tO<~ ~.6.16..<,71 S~M.:wi,.Ga ~8,l.'i:J ,"WT 1;)8,=- on.eoo.1oo S1~11U •n..a.no P.OSS<IOO nan .~ "M.-32' .Uil.JIU7 
12 $5 

13 IMPACT OF PRODUCTION DEMAND-RELATED, DISTRIBUllON SUBSTATION, POLS& & CONDUCTORS & EEP (~ Raq) ALLOCATION CHANGES 

14 Demand Related PrOdUCtion COS Bator• Allocation Changls so :58122..920 ($ ... 829) ($2. 102 940) ($3.207 .B~-1) $610,962 5201 047 $oati,734 :58685 
15 Eni#SY R~atad PrcdLictlcn COS Belore Allocation Chomg~5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 
16 ERCOT Adm1nlsua11on Fees 0 0 0 0 0 • • 0 0 
17 Enargy EffiCII!fl~ PrQSr:ilmlli 0 ~53 ,740 (4,,831) (B7,6B2) {132.559') 28 397 4 940 3. 404 (1 047) ,. GraenCho1ee D 0 0 g • 0 • • 0 ,. Total Production l'l !8,ofi'l.fl5D (11 1011 ,~ (U1~Gl1) (U.340,1116) J,i;l>,>SO !>1-""'·"10) !HS<1& ... 1) S1S3..2!!i {S!OO.t l 3} :s;;»Sm SlCiC 117 •U.05<5 51 ,0ltii 

20 Tr•nsmi551Dn 0 • • 0 0 0 0 0 • 
21 Distrtbl.ltion 0 2.4,~.070 (276093} (50B,613) {740,572} 234,82:2 (S6,901) 4.6<16 (398S2) 
22 customer 0 • 0 • • • 0 0 • 
20 Other - Econom1c l)&{elopment 0 • • • • 0 D 0 • 
24 Tatal COS Aftar AIIDCitlon Change& so S10,.$ 7l0 llt.215?7!il) (Si!l<!~.200) ("'MD. 761] l'!?" l&1 (S1,01D,79?) i$12<5.S'J11) Sl!oi.2lS ("601>1!) ''"ll'ie$ SHH 1t'l ll2.m {! 31223) 
25 
26 Parcent Cl'lon9e In COS 000% 252% -488% -131% -2,5% 233% -105~ -199% 1346% -1~% 167~ 352~ ,323% -1019~ 

27 
28 PNMntTat.~_.R..,_ s 1,242,56\ ,04'1 $ -176,781,598 $ 31,537,318 s 2a5,245263 $ 240,177,761 s 46,625,974 • • 2,86S,0341 ~ 302,e2~ 

"" AdJU'I~ TOWI Cost or Serv1ce ' ·:!:B1.JtO,Q2.t.'; -'"4'2.:!&1.1:iOIJ ~W40>15 202,GJ5, .11"f l l M .i560 fiil il ~:l~.ikli' lil ,(l.56.69:, a.on.s• '283 '1J U" 
30 Increase- I (Dil"crease}-lli s (210,420,221 I • (54.'17 2UJ • (OMW!j I (OU2!1112) S j!o'l,&16,mj J ~~=0011 I (12,1!6 Oll1) $ (17,750,650) $ (855,025) $ (1799 025) • 9,055,595 s 214,532 s (2 008) s (19,006) 
31 lncr•au I (DBCfease)- ~ -1683% -72-1% -2043% -2897% -2274QA -1774% -24 35% 19 59% -:39 SJ"Ib -1318% NIA 7 40'10 -185% -827% 
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Line Description 

1 Comparison of Present /l£ Revenue to AE Proposed Cost of Service 
3 Present Total Rate Revenue, including Adjustment Clause Revenue 
5 AE Adjusted Cost of Service 
7 Revenue Increase I (Decrease) Required 
8 Percent Difference 
9 
1 0 Comparison of Present AE Revenue to NXP/Samsung Proposed Cost of Service 
11 Present Total Rate Revenue, including Adjustment Clause Revenue 
12 NXP/Samsung Adjusted Cost of Service 
13 Under/(Over) Recovery 
14 NXP/Samsung Required Increase I (Decrease) in Total Rate Revenue to Equal COS 
15 
16 Comparison of AE and NXP/Samsung Costs of Service by Class 
17 AE Adjusted Cost of Service 
18 NXPISamsung Adjusted Cost of Service 
19 Difference ($) 
20 Difference(%) 

Total Company 

$ 1,234,701,609 
1,217,227,310 

$ (17,474,299) 
-1.4% 

$ 1,234,701,609 
1 ,032,140,824 

$ (202,560,785) 
-16.4% 

$ 1,217,227,310 
1,032,140,824 

$ (185,086,486) 
-17.9% 
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SUMMARY OF COST OF SERVICE AND PROPOSED TOTAL AND BASE RATE REVENUE CHANGES 

Secondary Secondary Voltage Secondary Primary Voltage Primary Voltage Primary Voltage 
Residential Voltage< 10 kW ~ 10 < 300 kW Voltage ~ 300 kW <3MW ~3<20MW ~20MW 

$ 474,062,283 $ 31,458,282 $ 283,339,669 $ 238,491 ,828 $ 46,257,714 
527,473,323 32,241,755 241,019,337 220,057,525 42,224,997 

$ 53,411,041 $ 783,472 $ (42,320,332) $ (18,434,303) $ (4,032,717) $ (4,714,048) $ (2,674,394) 
11 .3% 2.5% -14.9% -7.7% -8.7% -9.0% -3.0% 

$ 474,062,283 $ 31,458,282 $ 283,339,669 $ 238,491,828 $ 46,257,714 
442,264,309 25,0941045 202,616,471 185,560,968 38,353,967 

$ (31 ,797,974) $ (6,364,237) $ (80, 723, 198) $ (52,930,860) $ (7,903,747) $ (12,462,545) $ ( 17, 079,577) 
-6.7% -20.2% -28.5% -22.2% -17.1% -23.9% -19.0% 

$ 527,473,323 $ 32,241,755 $ 241,019,337 $ 220,057,525 $ 42,224,997 
442,264,309 251094,045 202,616,471 185,560,968 38,353,967 z 

$ (85,209,014) $ (7,147,710) $ (38,402,866) $ (34,496,557) $ (3,871 ,030) $ (7,748,497) $ (14,405, 183) X 

~ 
-19.3% -28.5% -19.0% -18.6% -10.1% -19.5% -19.8% Q) 
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Exhibit GLG-XX2 
Page 1 of 1 

Transmission City-Owned Customer- Customer-
Voltage 2!: 20 Private Owned Non- Owned 

Transmission MW@85% Service Area Outdoor Metered Metered 
Voltage aLF Street Lighting Lighting Lighting Lighting 

$ - $ 2,884,834 $ 303,428 
0 3,776,457 394,788 

$ (828,794) $ 346,394 $ - $ 891,623 $ 6,399 $ 91,360 
-38.6% 2.6% NIA 30.9% 5.9% 30.1% 

$ - $ 2,884,834 $ 303,428 
9,055,695 3,077,566 283,917 

$ (854,637) $ (1,670,695) $ 9,055,695 $ 192,732 $ (2,231) $ (19,511) 
-39.8% -12.4% #DIV/0! 6.7% -2.1% -6.4% 

$ - $ 3,776,457 $ 394,788 
9,055,695 3,077,566 283,917 

$ (25,844) $ (2,017,089) $ 9,055,695 $ (698,891) $ (8,631) $ (11 0,870) 
-2.0% -17.0% 100.0% -22.7% -8.1 o/o -39.1 o/o 
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E&hibltGLG-2 
Page1Df1 

Austin Electric Ba• ~Billing AdJu•tm•n.t C.-lcu.latlun pm- Work P•.-r G-10,1.1 

.... -_....._.. 
Ro::sldenblll 
SeconO.ryVoltil~< 10 kW 
Secondary Voltage l10 < 300 WV 
Se;ondary Voll:agl!l ~ 300 kW 
Pnmary Voltage< 3 MW 
Pnmary Vo~e:!: 3 < 20 MW 

a ~")'V~~lCJ ftofN 
9 TrMsmi&S~on Voltage 

10 TIOlllamliSIDn Voltage:~!:20 MW@ B&"AA aLF 
11 Servicv Araa Street Ughling 
12 c~-0Wned F'n11ate Outdoor Lighting 
13 Customer-OWned Non-Metcrec:lll~hhng 
14 Custamer...O.Vn&d M11t111•d l..Jghtins 

Normaliied Ba•o 
FV14ActLIIIIBu• FY1-4C•Icul.ud ~nuaUndllr 

~ Reveru.1e BaH~ CurriH1lRml'i 

IAI <Ill ICl 

s 259,698,895 
34,398.482 
63,736,050 

190,321 :38' 
15,081J,965 

258,52ana 
19,177,523 

156,260867 
116,762,083 
19,3SQ71B 

Rwncw•str-t ToWT•lYUI T-Y ..... 
Ughl:lng Bue Revena.- RIIV•nu. With 
Rliv.nu• Co~ltl•fO) ~M 

~ ~ ~ 

$ 258,5211,778. 
19,177.EI23 

156,:360,867 
116,762,083 
19,B59718 

$ 257,323,175 
19,0SB,1!l1 

'155,6'31 706 
116 217,584 

1!l,26S,4:!7 
.22527 4S3 
33,962 914 

1,328,488 
3,970,006 

-1,B35,50B 8,12SI,855 -S 128,855 Cl 
1,89023£1 2,.327,5.117 0 2.327,547 2,316,003 

44,617 
26Q,156 178,964 178,Q64 178,130 

WP G-10 1 &G-10 :Z (1 ,20~,603) ,1,205,603) (130,7161 (1.336,319) 5 251.192,459 
WPG-101&G-102 (89,.431) (89,431) (9,!5Sl61 (98,126) s 19076,495 
WP G-10 1 & G-102 (729,161) (729.161) (79,0581 (BDS 218) .$ 155 552,648 
WPG101&G-10:2 (544 .499) (544,499) (59,0371 (603.536) s 116,158 547 
WPG-101&G-102 (Q0,281) (00,281) 
WPG-101&G-102 

(9,7BBj (100,06a) s 19,259,649 

WPG-101&G-102 
WPG-101&G-102 
WPG-Hl1&G-102 
WPG-101&G-102 4 . ~ 
WPG-101&G-102 110,654) (1065<) (1 .1771 (12 031) ' 2315,516 
WPG-101&8-102 
WPG~101&:G·102 '"'I liW>t jOO~ ~~! t.1!'IWI 

15 Total Ba~e Rewnus (Detore Bllllng Adjustmenl Factor) 
16 

$ 534 464,6n 1 637 437,247 s 642.96am ~ (6,129,855) $ 1'334.SJa,.;~22 s s31,87a,463 ~ C2. ... 4S) $ fU10.a7<1 J lii'J50S) 1 ~-"'"'I Ul1014....., 

17 B1~1ng AdJustment Fa<:~or {calculared to Actual) ..047°AI ~47% -047% -047% 

" 19 Adju&U~d Total!~ (attar Bllhng Adju~nt Factor) ea9,g7o 4DB $ (8,091 ,943f s 931,878,463 

20 
21 Noter; 
22. St!Mce~ Arn str~t l..Jghting wiH be recbtnCUted Lc en custamer daaHs 1n tt1e Communlt)' BenefltChargs 

NXPISimsung Carll!clltd Billirll,il Adjusbn•nt 
Dl•lributional' 

AE Billing AE Billing 

ExhibltGLG-2 
Pag•1 al'1 

N1:mn•llzed8ua flDJI)""'•Sth:!ct "To=at1'nl't- 1'cetV•t8aM AdJustm•nttD AdjWitmiUlf:to NXPISIIIm:~ung T..t:V-rS.S. 
FY14AcotLIIIIIBue: FY14CalculldDd Re\lu ... Undt~r Ughting ... ,....._~ ....._.. AEBIIIing Applic.tJ!. Applilalbl~ Billing RevenueWih 

~ .. ............. ~ Rwenue BaHiteveniA Curr•ntRatH Rwai~ CotfQ:J•IOl A£8 .... A4 ~· Classe5 ClasM ~ A£~~ 

..... ~--... 
Re!~~denllBI 

Seconoary Voltage< 10 kVV 
Secondar;VoftliQel. 10<300 I<W 
Saoondary Voltzlge ~ 300 kW 
Primary Voltage< 3 MW 
Pnmary Voltage':~! 3 c 20 MW 

B Primary Vcltolge ~ 20 MIN 
9 Transmrss.l.on Voltage 
10 Transmrsmon \lolb!.gc :t 20 MW@ B5% aLF 
11 S81111Ce Are;~ Street Ughtng 
12 C~wned Pll\l8t8 Outdoor Lrgtnmg 
13 Custcmtr-Ownllld Niln-Mete:red l.Jgh\ri'IQ 
14 CIJatcmer-Owr1ed Metered l.Jghbng 
15 T otDI Base RE!Venua (blfore BrlllnQ Adjustment Facfor) 
16 
17 Sllllng AdJUstment F~ctcr (Calc:ulatad to Actual) 
18 
19 AdJUSted Totals (Qfter Bll~ng Adju~Stment Factor} 

IAl !!!) l<:l IDl I'J ~~"~ I") ]It) Ill Vl oq 

5259,698,895 
34,398,4-B;?. 
63,736,050 

191},321 3!!4 
15.088 965 

(1,1335 50B) 
1,800239 

$258,528,778 
1e.rn.6~ 

156,360.B67 
116752083 

19.359,718 

8.129,855 
2J27,547 

$0 $ 258,528,778 
a 19,177,623 

156,:360 867 
116,762 083 

19,3S9,71S 

8,129,855 
2 3Z7,547 

$ 257 323,175 
1g,aas,191 

155.631,706 
116,217.584 

1\),269,437 

$ (1.205.603) 
$ (89,431) 
s [729161) 
s (5<4,499) 
a. (90281) 

8129,855 $ 
2316,693 s (10,854) 

(1.205.603) 
(8~.431) 

(729,161) 
(5<4,4"') 
(90261) 

0 
(10,854) 

1130716) 
(9,6'l6) 

(7~,058) 

{59.037) 
19,7a9) 

(1.1Tll 

11.336 319) $ 25?' 1 S2,459 
(99126) $ HI,D7B,4S5 

(B08219) $ 155,552,Bt.B 
(603536) $ 116158547 
(100 069) $ 1lJ.259,649 

22,633,008 
34142...129 

1,334 592 
3,988,686 
8,129,855 

("12,031) ' 2315,516 
$ 44.594 

"W~ SI!I - ~!I..,. o 111 9&1 -~19- -~-- _ _lf.lli -~ ~l ~~' 1 n•.~g 
fQI..< ... m """4'7·""' B<':s<l!.m $0 _,...,m .. '"'""'·"• ~.s;j s ~a1o~llf•1 s (.IP,SB•f~~li60, ~5li) 04Q,ca:J1o 

($2,972 576} -D 528% -0 517% 

5639 996,201 $6'3oll,638,$122 $631,878.463 

1 257.323175 l 257.192459 
• 19,086191 i 19,078,495 
1 155,631 706 1 155,552,548 
J 11B,217584 $ 116,158,547 
I 19.259437 I 1g259!>49 
J 22.527 463 $ 2:2_633 008 
J 33,982 914 t. 34 142 129 
.J 1,328 458 s 1,334 6'92 
1 J.s7o oas s. 3.saa.686 
s s a 129.ass 

S105 h-45 
$1S!i21S 
$ 6224 
$ 1B601 

(130,715) 
(9.6961 

(7i.0581 
(58,0.37) 

19.789) 

I. 2.319 893 .S. Z,315,516 I l l ,lTI) 
' 44617 s 4.4594 • ('2'J) 
I !7!. UO t t,.._I'U'J I !!01 
S 15:11 ,571.'43 SG<O,I)OU11 S2U,S6 (t2ti.S8$} 

z 
>< -u 
Ui 
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3 
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Uno Dooctll'tiOfl Totii Compu_y 

AdlJ.tate:d P~nt RiYcmJc-a By Cli;Ss·and Typo 

COMPARISON OF NXPlSAMSUNG AND AUSTIN ENERGY REVENUE REQUIREMENT RECOMMENDATIONS BY CLASS OF SERVICE 

Residential 

Secondary Second•ry Se.:;ondary 
Von.aec10 Voltage2:10< Voll:lge;a:300 

kW 300kW kW 

~rlm1ry 

Voltage< 3 
MW 

Primary Prim11ry 
VoltiiRI ~ 3 < Volt.lee C!: 20 

20MW MW 
Tr.~n&mls6lon 

Voltlgo 

Transmlseion 
VoltlgH 21l 

MW8 85%alf 

Service Al1!ll 
Strut 

Uilfrllng 

City-Owned 
Pr1vllle 
Outdoor 
UghUna 

Bil~ Revenue $631,1:!78,463 $257,192,459 $19,078,495 $155,552,648 $116,158,547 $19,259,649 SO $2,315,516 
Recoverable Fuel 411.649.196 142,236,702 8,305,707 90,080,861 B4,B74,608 14,169,547 0 422,569 
Green Cho1ce 22,772,679 1,971,391 576,835 2,086,458 6,586,400 6,599.739 0 0 
Community Benefit 44,731,030 19,383,746 1,1 84,830 8,857,050 8,086,739 1,551,697 0 138,7713 
Reg<Jistof)' 1a,6'10.2Al S3,14U69 :u02.120 211,M3,59ol 22,12ll..olllil c.!!87.ac o e.n• 

Customer­
own•dNon­

M1t11red 
Ughdng 

Sub-total Pass Through Charges sscrz.m, 146 S2ta,m, tOI Sl2.370,0il S\27,'107.- S122,274,24S S2J&,9M.277 $2ll,65&,0l$ ~.!1!2,81~ $117,922 S9,S47,:13.> SO ~.14t 183,!13!1 
Total Revenue S1.2Joi.701,6CS $-473.931.567 S31.448.-!86 ~.260.611 $238.4U.792 146.2A7.926 152.291,Q23 S90.104,943 $2,152,610 SI3,S~.021 SO S2,m,657 $111&,532 

10 NXPJSamsung Proposed Revenues by Class and Type 
11 Base Revenue $499,332,467 $250,515,591 S14,328,932 $90,406,675 $78,012,569 $13,725,968 $7,257,421 $2,620,975 
12 RecoverableFuel 342,844,601 118,051,338 6,893.341 74,762,818 70,441,876 11,760,048 1,195,405 350,729 
13 Green Cl'loice 22,772,679 1,971,391 576,835 2,086,458 6,586,400 6,699,739 o o 
14 Communi~ Benefit 33,527,874 14.370,.574 815,403 6,583,649 6,029,456 1.246.215 284,608 100,001 
15 Re<Julatof)' \33,563.202 ~Hir.!.81!8 2.457.:126 :(8,83!U19 2.0.543.849 4,$12,202 20-096 8,774 
16 Sub-Ictal Paso Through Charges $53~,8011_356 Stih876,191 $10,77.2t905 $112.2118,043 $107,60 1,580 S'l4·,!5'l8.204 $211,049,237 $48,535.947 -.~ $01l3,877 S1,60&,1>t $-4117.@ 
17 Total Revenue $1,0i!Z,140.82A $44:!,39t,782 S2S,tO',,II37 S2lT.!,674,718 S18S.614,1'9 $38,38>1,'171 SS9,734.405 $72.1187.241 11.292.071 $11 ,850,07o 58,761.5lt $3,078,478 
16 
19 NXP/Samsung Proposed Revenue Increase I (Decrease} by Class and Type 

$53,174 
St06.3S1 

ExhlbttGLG-4 
Page1 of 3 

Customer­
OWned 
Matarad 
llgllllng 

$178,039 
95,703 

0 
14,508 
15.087 

St25.2111 

Totill 

S631,S78,463 
411.649,196 

22,772,679 
44 ,731,030 

12U70.2" 
$602,823. loiS 

5303.:137 S1,2M,70t ,609 

5179,114 $499,332,457 
79,429 342,844,601 

0 22.772,679 
9,226 33,527 674 

16:243 133,663.2!!2 
St04.511 $.532.8M.l611 
5284,013 S 1 ,~2.140.8241 

20 Base Revenue ($132,545,995) ($6,676,866) ($4,749 ,563) (565,145,973) ($36,145,976) ($5.533,681) $7,257,421 $305,459 $1,075 ($132,545,995) 
21 Recoverable Fuel (68,804,595) (24,187,365) (1.412,366) (1 5,316,043) (14,432,732) (2,409,499) 1,195,405 (71 ,860) (16,274) (68,804.5951 
22Grel!'.lnChOICe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Community Benefit (11,203,156) (5,013 ,172) (369,426) (2,273,401) (2,057,283) (305,482) 284,608 (38,778) (5.282) (11 ,203, 156) 
24 RegulalofY 9.99ueo U37.820 t84,606 2,161,524 1.Bt7.351J 3&1,911& 24.0&1 !I!J 1.1511 8..992..8e0 
25 Sub-total Pass Through Charges (!!0.014.7!!C!I !B4.1162.VI7) ($1.697, 186) (!15,039.i20) ($1&.872,665) ($2,350,073) Q3.11CeR!!l !S74'l6,81P! ($135.23G) ($1.2a3.,.o!S!) 11.50-1. 111 {!!10,638) i$10,784) ($20.4001 <Sl'0,0,.,7?!!) 
26 Tolal P roposed Revenue Change (S202,660,7a5} (531,539,785} (S6.~.7•S) (5110.585,893) !$52,818,843) (S7.8aU64) ($12,5~.618) (517.217,702) (186{l.643) (51,655,945) $S,75t,m S194.~l ($2,1 81) (S19.32S) {U02,5110,~ 

27 ' 
28 NXP/Samsung Proposed Revenua Increase I (Decrease) by aass and TVJ>e; 
29 Base Revenue -21 0% -2 6% -24 9% -419% -328% -28 7% NA 132% 06% -210% 
30 Recoverabl~ Fuel -16 7o/o -17.0% -170% -170% -17.0% ·110% NA -170% -17,0% -16 7'4 
31 Green Choice 0 O'Yo 0 Oo/o OOo/o 00% 00% 0.0% NA NA NA 00% 
32 Community Benefit -25 0% -25 9o/o -312% -25 7% -254% ·19 7% NA ·279% -364% ·250% 
33 Regulatory 8 t ttlo 1.3 v.u..,. • · .-. .,._..,.. 
34 Sub-total Pass Through Charges - U 6* - t1 S,.. .. 1~ .. t2. 1~ -12.8 ..c:~ , ,,_ -•~ ·1~ • .,).,. ·n:~ ~ 

--· . ·- -~ I .OS NA 0,0§ 71% Bl'lj, 
'--·· - ~ ~·- -- --s.. -1~!1. NA · 19,5% · l&.n ·16.3~ -ll-

35 Total PropoJed Revenue Change -16 c~ .0.1'11(. ')n 'lDI. 'lll ADI. ..,.., ?Ill. _ • ., nw. -~An.~. •o •at. .., ..... , . ._ .. .._,v ...... ... v ...... - ·~ '. -·¥ --¥·-·· - ... ... - - 0% · 1~5% W. 68% ·2.1m -1;4% -164 .. 
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Uno OHCription 

AE. PrwHnl RwlnLNI ~ aHJ. ~ 
Base Re.'>'C!nUe 

Total Ccmpan)' 

COMPARISON OF NXPfSAMSUNG AND AUSTIN ENERGV REVENUE REQUIREMENT RECOMMENDATIONS BY CLASS OF SERVICE 

SeGondary 

Secand.ary Voltage-~ 10 < 
Rasidentio~l VcUagc < 10 kW JOD kW 

s~ndary 

1Jolblge2:300 
kW 

PrimaryVott•ge 
<3MW 

Primary 
Voltage>!: 3 

<20MW 
Primary Voltage 

2:20MW 
Tranamlulon 

Valt.ge 

Tranami••lon 
Valtagl!l ~ 20 SeN Ice Area 

MW @. 85% aLF Street Liohting 

City-Owned 
Private Outdoor 

Ughtlr.g 

Gulltomer­
OWned Non­

MIBtllred 
lighting 

Ell.h!~t GLG-4 

PageZof3 

Cl.llltomar­
Ownod M......, 

Lighting Toto! 

~631 B78 '163 .i257 323 175 $19 086191 $155,631 706 5116,217,584 119 269,437 $0 S2 316 eJ9J 'SI7B 130 S631,B78 '1fl3 

3 Recaver;abltt Fual .:1116-'19,96 14223il702 8305707 90080861 B487460B 141B9,547 0 4225BQ 95703 411~9196 

10 
11 
u 
\3 

" " ,. 
11 
1B 
15 
B 
~ 

n 
D 
~ 

~ 

~ 

v 
• • m 
~ 

a 
g 
~ 

~ 

~ 

u 
M 
~ 

~ 

~ 

a 
0 

" u 
• 
0 
~ 

® 
~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

M 

• 
~ 

n 
~ 

n 
~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

M 

Green Cl'llliCa 
Commun~y B~nef1t 

R~ulatory 

Sub-total Pa~s Through Charge:. 

22 772 S79 1 971, 391 576,!.135 2.086_458 6 586 400 6,699,739 0 0 0 22 772 679 
44731030 193133746 1184 .630 8857oso aoas,739 1.551697 a 138,778 14Soa 4.;731030 

17!t .G'l'CJ:-.t U.:t.&.S::f.J 1.?:2l,l?a :M.f'&S... n.RO;ta ·~7'2:Q\I. 0 • • :r74 t}t'AJ" 1?Jtl!l1)~-& t 
lli2?-IP~41- f2UU3J141 lt2.:1100!iiJ 1177 71f1.7S!D lo'72 '27.4:'.c5 Sl.§l!g77 Pif!40.U .Wf~Dirl 1.117!2? @ Sol?~ 50 I!Ut·U W.l:lll !!?S'Hil SOO?.nl \ 1114 

Tc;t~l AE Proposed Cost or So.rv1cc ~S1»o.10t... ,.,._~:m Al.• ll.2!:2 l'l"J,:Ila,Mll =•il.£<11 ~.a1.114 ~ 181 ;10 l&ll,li05721 ~2,1<1:1,l1011 ~1l.•17. 'l1 1<) 12.A<.SM ,,Ge,~ S303.t215 ll :!lol701 01111 

NXP/Sim'5ung Prapo~P.d Cost a1 Se-rvu::12 by Class. illnd Tyee 
Ba~c RcvenU<Il £4~g 332 .1167 $250 515 591 .$14 32!3 932 S90 406 675 S7a012,569 $13 725_968 $7 257.421 52 620 975 S179 114 S499 332 467 
R.ecove1111blc Fuel 342.844,ti01 118 051 338 6 893 341 74:162,818 70,441 .1376 11 760_048 1,195,405 350 728 i'9 429 342 B'14 601 
Graen Chc1ce :22 772,Ei79 1.971 391 576 035 2 086.~66 6,566 400 6 699.739 0 0 0 22 772 679 
Commumt~ Bt=r•i!llt 3;:! 527 ,1!74 14,370,574 815 403 6,583,649 6,029 456 1 246 215 ;?B-4 SOB 100 DOl 9 226 33 527 67"1 
Regulatory ,'S3$63':..?p Sf.+!?j.&U 7_417 m ?tm 1\" ,_.,SU 114!a .C.ffi_'m :2"'0$.8 1!.1141 1~ ,_..., TD.~Sl ;107 

Sub-1otal Pass Through Charges ~P.¥4 " '11-1!1.\'Dl -fli•mg 1-,U?!!OU 1191601 ,5!9 P:* o').l'lQol PP,O.S91')J $!li.§J5 tw1 ~&SUO M20-.J•7J l l &ot lH !!!IT !!OJ JSl ,.,.,. S~04 11111t1 t '!l.tt.IIDI fiSt 
ToLaiPropas.OjdCo~tofS..cvice S1~U0152& '5442..$"701 .12'5.1D11!1'l7 S2C2..G-7;t HB 5, !.S.£n-4., t ol l'j 531!1~ 0'1 !l61 7l40105 mW2.41 1 ~2.01 ~ ·lniBSl.070 1.·51t.:Jm !3,07S o& jl"6 .$ TCI63S1 ~0\l Sl ,O!l'\ iiiiJI.~C 

NX~=>ISomsung Propo~cd Chcmq~s to Cost o1 Sorvu:::e by Clas~ and "i lfpe 
Base Revenue ($132 545,995:• (-!i6_B07 5E14) f$4.758 259) {:!i65 225_0~1) (~38 :205 015) (S5.543 470) S7 257 421 -!;304 2BL S9B5 (:S132 545 995) 
Recav1uilble Fuel (6EI EID-4 5"35j (24 1ST 365) (1 412 366) (15,318,043) (~4 432 732) (2 409 499) 1 195 405 -71 860 (16,274) (68 8Qoll 595) 
Gr<:en Chcot~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Community Blli"ne11l (1 1 203 156) (5 013 172) {369 426) (2 27:3 401} (2,057 283) (305.482) 264 606 ·~8 778 (5 282) ( 11 203 156) 
R~-gul<:.tory . . 9992..960 4337620 . 184606 2151524 16.11'-na ~191': . 24.096 .. . 0 . 1156 !J9Sl~O 

Sub-tctal Pass Through Charge5 1!700l .• l!OI f1?:' et"Q01D it.t g.7 ,!61 (1 )! •'-ll.t::qt IS ... llo'?a.!l [!?..)1$0 Or)l !IJC41111l !T1 43 1110.0 ltt"J.:S:,OO «St;t:) 45111 J t 52! Ut !IU06».1 tl\0!§.4! :C'P'?-4001 fS7D.Ol•.7CiOI 
To1:::.1 Proposed Re.,.~nwe cnangos f1202,:561:171.5) U:l1 .01~5:llJ f5S,l.~.~l (I•JCUilt_!!",) ($!i4'11'7~) !:$"7,l'l'l~~) (Sl2,"5o1,0~) rs17 Ol8i .;fte) f'fi.$* :i, llt lS.\ 9ST :)C.t) ! IJ'761 ~ S1i~s.t• 4l.U04l {UII'.•n&} (nozSI507i:&l 

rqf AgrA:.s:g Pl""!U @Mll!!1 !f Oiin ~N T'wc 
Base Revenue 
Reco..,crabh:IFuel 
Groen Choice 
Community Benefit 
Regulatory 

:SUD-total PasslhrougnCh.argos 
T«a!PMMnlR~ 

NXP/Samsuna Propa5~d Rcvenue5 
Ba~e Rever1ue 
Roc;(lverable Fuel 
GrcenCha:~;e 

Community 8i!ncolll 
Rt~gulatory 

Sub-to:al Pi:!S~ Th1augh Chargt!S. 
Totlll Propo:;~:o Revenu&.i 

$6~1676463 S257192459 $18078495 $155552648 ~116156547 $19259649 SO S2,315516 $178035 $531676_463 
4116491$6 14223!!702 6,305,707 90080661 84874608. 14,168,547 0 422,588 95.103 4~1649,196 

2:2 772 679 1 911 391 576.835 2 086 458 6 5196 400 6,63El,739 0 0 0 22. 772 679 
44 731,030 19,383 746 1,1B.l.,83Cl 8_857_050 8,086 739 1,551,697 0 138 778 14 5CIB ~4.731 030 

t:l36TC1?.4 \ $l. . .e:.i6! ')9?J''9 l$ei5J.--6'k 2?-"J'i! • U .l !il!f7_'3Gio 0 """ ~61!7 12J.,«702C\ 
¥Gtm 146 p1mt.toe s,2,.,., J t7n0l'wo stn71~ '3tli 'U!@;J?'f g;pots wmat:s u~·,m li~m m 156!.111, tu.!?l f1;:!M st.trtm.t.cb 

s 1 .~.:t0tP .s•·)3.'111.zt m ""'osao .ml2GQ.5H JV.II .Ul-7~ ~'r.m S.S2.2tt t::ZJ '~ Ulotjo{l 12 '~'" s.t:J.SlO.Dl to A.M).I!", S1et m s.m.w .,.:n.nat ~ 

::i~99.332 467 S2~0 51~ 591 .S14 328 932 $90,406,67~ S7EI ,012,569 S13 725 968 57,257,421 S2,620 975 $179 11'1 S499 332 ~b7 
342 S44 001 11tl 051 339 d El93 3.!11 74,7i:J2,a18 70,441 876 •, 1,760 0~8 1,195,405 350 729 79 .!129 342 B44 001 
22,772 679 1 971 391 57f. 935 2 0.86,458 6,5B6 400 6 699 739 0 0 Ci 22 772 679 
3::!527 874 14 37o 5N a1s_403 s.sa3,s4s 6 o2s 456 1 246 21s 2134,sos 100 oo1 9226 33 527 s74 
':Q@m $T :!Il&a ?,cnm nm.He '3r4$C:lNt "' m* f!DM 67U ,e..?&l ll31Pw: 
~tQII:Ue )10t&T!$,_1Wt _l)L~~041 S1aT.IOUaO $14 8111:20' S.. ..... OU.737 J&t: . .s.lSG4l ~688 t6.M3"17T U5:loi .'U1 J,4~'Hii:Q m.._,.r.c l10ol_ .. iol $5:32_.6Ctl~ 

s·l.-o:Jl. f.C0!2.1 5.442)131 l iD ~.t.c.; .m 02'G"fAI,na ,,~.a, .. l 451 .J»...* 111 S.U..nto 410:5 :fin..a&714\ $1..a2·0'n ,,, t..."''.o76 11r7e.t,532 J;l.01.!o¢li s1oa :J:i •, ~.Q-,-3 :n o:n.t.cg.az.4 

NXP/Samsung Proposed Revenue lncrelll'ie l (Decrease) by CI&S!i and Typt: 
Base Rwanue ($132 545,995) (56 6?6 868) {$~ 749 563) (!65 145 973) (1i"38 145 87Bj ($5 533 681) .$7 257 421 5305,459 S1 075 (51 32 545 995) 
Recavw<~ble~ Fuel (6B,BC4 595) (2'1 187 365) (1 412 36a) (15 318 c.o;J) (1-l 432 732) (2 409 ~99) 1 195 405 -71 860 (16.274) (68,804 595) 
GrtanChai~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Commun,ty Benefit {11 203 156) (5 013 172) (369 426) (2,273 401) ('2 057,283) (305 .!182) 2tl4,ts08 -38,776 (5_282) (11 .203 156) 
Regulatory 9 ~6s;!ti0 4 J:!/62Q 164 Ei06 2 151 5:24 I.A\7 W liS4 00& 24 098 C I 156 9 gg2 960 

Sub-:ot.aiPassThrougtJChargos fli10101 4,7'9! rP• acQtffi rt,59l,f!! j ll'S~_IQQ I fi1Hli??..II'MI f!i?35QO'ffi tpgml f:U:Cam (J)J$?'3!J (!1.2!?00 1 1.!iG4:tn (!nOpl fJ1 Dmt! fpo1901 fS?OO'I·6 H0) 
Tot•l P<Oposoo ""'"'' Chang• (S2D~!;QD'I;'l {Sll SOli 75$) i llU"' '<!I) [OM '1M~~ (152.SII,!MJ) (l 7 BB:l1'5c) jSl2S66\5) f$\72117071 (1660513) l l l<l&H• S) GI10HN:! $1941121 (12 101) (al~ f':!O'l.;.coll5) 

NXP/Sam:oung Propos&<! Rewnut!llncr~o:;e I (Oecrea:;.t~) by Class <:~nd Type 
8a~e Re.vl3nue -21 0% -2 6% -24 9% -41 9% 32 8% -28 7% NA 13 2% 0 6% -21 O'lob 
R~coverebi!!Fuel -167% -1"10% -170% ·170% -170% -170% NA -170% -170% -167% 
Green Cho1~8 0 O"'k 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% NA NA NA 0 0% 
CommunitY Benefit -25 0% -25 9% -31 2% -25 7% -25 4% -19 7% NA -27 9% -35 4% -25 0% 
Rttguli!ilory ..... .,.,. •• Jt... t0'4 fp . rU. f Otri. J h. *'"\ 

Sub-to1aiPousThraughCh21rges · 116'! · 1114 •1,~ -t'J'J" ·'?ft -I,'T!io . , ,,. -t.S!! ,.lfW •13.r.l£ NA ·'1$RJC. -se~ -laHi. ·119! 
TotaiPropose(jRevenu~Chunge -1 ti<l~ .Sl'A ·2021i ..X~IJi .~ •\1~ · '2<1 0. · 10t-. -40ft · 12-5tl. ttA SW ol.O'A -e.•% •1041' 
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"'0 61 

"' 62 cc 
CD 63 

1\) 64 
0 65 

0 66 - 67 
1\) 
en 68 

69 
70 
71 
72 

lluc<lpllon 
AE-flrnO _Pf~tMntR.W.nll• 

Base Rewnua 
R~overable Fuel 
Green Choice 
Community B1nsfil 
RegUl11tcry 

Sub-total ~ass Through Charges 
Tolal Re11enue 

TobiiCornp.llfW 

COMPARISON OF NlCP/SAMSUNG AND AUSTIN ENERGY REVENUE REQUIREMENT RECOMMENDATIONS BY CLASS OF SERVICE 

fh•icientlal 

S.c:ondary 
Voltage< 10 

kW 

Secondlry S.c:ond•ry 
Voh•g• i! 10 < Voltage 2: JDCI 

>OOIIW kW 

Primary 
Vollaga < J 

MW 

Prtmory 
Vobge~.!< 

2llMW 

Primary 
Vojgg•i!:!D 

MW 
Tr.nsmission 

Vollago 

City-Owned 
Tr.nMnisslon Privata 
Volblge ii!: 20 Servia. Aru Outdoor 

MW C!! 85% oLF !lltMt Ll$1dln0 ~bllng 

cu.tomer~ 

Ownlld Non· 
Mele~d 

~IIUIIO 

ElllllbhGU>-1 
P•ge) of 3 

CustDmllr­
OWnod 
M•hlr.ci 
Ugllllng T"'"l 

$631 ,878,463 $257,323,175 $19,088,191 $155,631,706 1116,217,584 $19,269,437 so $2,316,693 $178,130 $631,878,463 
411,649,196 142,238,702 8,305,7{}7 90,D80,861 84,874,1508 14,159,547 0 422,589 95,703 411,849 ,1 liMi 
22.n2.s19 1.s11 ,391 576,B3s 2,086,458 s,ss6,.(oo 6,699,73!1) o o o 22,nz,s79 
44,731,030 19,383,746 1,1 84,830 8,857,050 8,086,739 1,551 ,697 0 138,778 14,508 44,731 ,030 

tp.m,l01 S3 ,t.saee 2:102120 28.1183.5114 22nuea 45872!1 o sn4 15087 t23.S70,l01 
!I!02,l!l! 146 $l157l$1.108 112.370011 $!27,107,til3 S12227U4S $2!.!86,2!1 p!658,01S SSS.IIIrU1S $317,!22 S8.547JAA S11 So5M,141 sa),l3a S'i2S2M W)2!!A14B 

S1,23U01,60!1 5474,ClQ,2S3 $3 1,4S5,2Q SU3,3l&Jiil& ~91,126 $41l,25T,714 ~1115.4711 Rf.IN~.m $2,140,380 $13,517,421 S11 s:z.aa<.$34 $105,5$5 $31l'ljl28 J1,2:14,701,60a 

N!f•S.tii@!Fl Prppgt!9 CW qc hn'g 8tfotJ Allqqpoa anA SASl-A4Wnta 
- RtYI>:tiJo Sol91 .. $5,166 $2l!I.6TD.955 $15,556,192 $92,881,670 581,815,81!7 $12,853,238 $0 $2,517,736 $210,067 5491 ,455 ,166 
Recoverab1eFL1tl 3.41,649,196 118.051,336 6 ,l!93,341 74,762,618 70,441,876 11,760,048 0 350,n9 79 .429 3o41,649 ,1 9a 
Green Chotee 22,n2,679 1.971 .3ti11 576,835 2.ae5,456 B,588,4QO 6 ,6g9,739 o o o 22.n2,e1s 
eommun'ly8cnofit 42,624,679 17,756,215 1,083,244 8,603,823 7,958,392 1.555,092 0 116,563 12,955 42,624,679 
ReguLatory 133$391CW S7.482818 2487328 28835.118 2AS43)Wi 4!32.2!8 . o en" 111243 13383i10& 

Sutrtobll Pcass Through Charges 5S&OAS.657 'S1952!t,Ut S1UMC 748 S1U2!!217 S1DI.530,.18 S2·UM7011 $21,.50!,@9! 1.(!38!lS§ 16@11 tp $8 )Qi7,66ti SO $&78,1!5 W ,n4 Sta&.SV S!o60.615ti.57 
Total Propas<d Revenue $1 .032,14@24 $4$4,1132,785 528,5ea.nt $201,1•9,881 S19t,W)II3 537,800.318 $41 ,Ttll,t;S$ $75,843,859 $1 ,150,3001 $12, 1:!9,0<0 $0 S2.983.&0t $11&,8$0 $318.- SI ,032,1&0,82.4 

HXp4amwnoPz2P9M"i Rurt!,., B,tgyrf!!W!I en!OF!tl BtM SAS.I..H!uwndl 
Bo>O RoVOO\IO (S140,423,2D''I) ($17,8S~.22D) ($3,531 ,999) ($62,770,035) (534,401,717) (56,416,200) $0 $201,043 S31,938 ($140,423,297) 
RocovorableFuel (70,000,000) (24,187,365) (1,412,366) (15,318,043) (14,432,732) (2,Ml9,499) D -71,880 (16,274) (70,000,000) 
Green Choice 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0 0 0 0 
communll\' B•nofit (2,106,»1) (1,627,531) (101 ,565) (ZS>,Z!'I) (1211>0'1) 3,395 0 -20,216 (1,553) (2 ,100,~1 ) 
Ragulalory 9,96¥62 :4-331BO 1M&oe: 2,1S! .S24 1617.35Q 3648M . . 0 0 1,1St.l 8jSI689G2 

Sut>-lotal PasoThroughChang06 !!ft,1l7414!! ($21 4T727GI 1$1,3?0.$ (S1341?,7<5l (S12,143'72111 !R,041196l IP 1U0181 @;5801i7l !JI27,7l!! 1$1 ,149,871) SO f$8?.0?!) fSIO.I$6) ($1111711 !!§2. 11114142! 
Total Proposed Revenue Chongos ~580.715) ($39.1211.498) (54,861,344) (S1&.18S,l'82) ~7,145,«5) ($1),457,385) !S10.401 ,!>20) ($14, 101,M) (WIIa081j ($1,3al~l) $0 $108,M7 ($13,705) 515.2117 ~.7115) 

rop§trmunq P"'29W' Cftipf StNg Bt!ot!!Jiogoen MN¢ntntad"St1Y!c:t Ata Str£!1 l'Y*S fM¥tQ 
Bo,.,R..,.,_ !>!9S.332.4S7 $241 ,475.745 $14,538,173 $85,208,424 $81,894,3i2 $12,948,845 $8,268,554 $2,140,509 $185,501 $499,332.467 
RecoverablitFuel 342,844,601 118,051 ,338 6,89l,J41 74,762,818 70,441,876 11,760,048 1,195,405 350,729 79,429 342,844,601 
Green Choice 22,772,679 1 ,971,39t 576.835 2,0&6,458 6.586,400 6,699,739 o a o 22.n2,519 
community 8enef< 33,527,874 14,012,683 858,981 6,669,438 6,160,288 1,21 7,467 289,324 96 ,587 10,269 33,527,874 
Regulatory W!tJ?ft? S5!p.411 ! .• ne.w 28..$1!577 24.56!.712 4.!S!JI!'l , ,n, .. v 3&6171 .a.MO 1J3M3.202 

sutt-tot!ll PaSiii Through Charges pl? . .?t?!..g56 51184833 $h,74.12' S110 107:291 $107.7-'?XS 524,530tMt S:2.U$& • .f»> 'f't.123607 S6-12.$M SS;Ia.t.M? $1,835, \57 sa.p,21.S J!l.a:ae $130$li SS32,0JS8 
Total Propoood Rewnue Re<~wromonl $1,032,W0,824 S431.374.S78 ~311,797 ~ll5,715 S1S11,e41 ,m 537,471,7110 Soli,JW,731 S7$,111,7N $1,138,518 S12,001,6J9 SD~,71D $2,91'2,7&4 ~,801 $318,140 $1 ,032,140,1124 

tiXPtsfnmmo PtOSIOI!d Cg8 9' Sspiet PtuiMPf kbt A!pMm A6etrptmtl .,en S.mot Arg I$SrtM UQhti'p kKtuc:ltQ .,_ Moqfr:ot!f 
S.ooRovon<>o Jr,Bn,>Dt $1,104,790 ($918,019) $2,346,754 $78,525 $9S,60T $6,268,554 -$317,227 ($24,566) $7,877,301 
ReoovarableFIJel 1,1!il5,405 0 0 0 0 0 1,195,405 0 0 1,195,405 
Green Ctloice 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 o o 
Community Benefit (9,096,605) (3,74:1,522) (226,283) (1,934,384) (1,798,104) (337,606) 289,324 -21,995 (2,685) (9,096,805) 
Regulatory i'O!f (1 ,S1e4m 829.141 Q..248.M2> 1-4.!3! (7!,53.!} 115342? 378.205 ~887 211098 

Sub-total Pass Ttuough Charges CS!.I77 ,lOU rfS;'OQ',QOil) tl(J2.!78 ($4, 1!1tJ.!2!) ® 7!?, 171) 1$4 uu•Ol SJeS 4M rBY.&It) $122AI1S fR!l I !5) R 538.-'57 $!5820'1 ~ 10214 $2'2.,012 (!'!.8'77.30n 
Total CostofSorvieo Change ~ (S3,658,20tl ($:115,140) ($1,e3A,1nl ($1,71l4,64G) ($)®,53l) ($364.2271 ($73'Z,071) ($11 ,701) ($121,401) lol,900,710 ($21 ,018) (S'}ol9) (&2,554) ~ 

N35PI$tm:an? frmtM c.oy Olltnt!g. M• Pro6ut;ton ~ 6l!psMOn fJqpc C!lWt"""" SASL !nc!q!ftcl 
Base Revenu• $499,332,487 5247,738,157 $14,584,029 $90,861,449 S7B,71 4 ,507 $13,46&,992 $7,782,421 $2,611,095 $218,661 $499,332.467 
Recoverable Fuel 342,844,601 118,051,338 6,B9'3,341 74 ,762,818 70 ,.(41 ,876 11,760,048 1,195,405 350,729 79,429 342.844,601 
Green Choice 22,n2,679 1,971,391 576,835 2,086,458 S,5BB,4DO 6,699,739 0 Q o '22.772.679 
cammunily Bonefit 33,527,874 14,277,323 B23,9M 6,598,917 6,053,023 1,237,567 302,235 99,869 10,554 :!3,527,674 
Regulalory 13368l.2!12 S?MQ.aea 2.487326 28,835,J19 24M3@ 40!2.202 . ><,!ltd &,774 16;143 1:l3 1561W 

Sut>to1111Posslhroughellorgos ~- 51tl ,'l!U!O $107111470 $112.283312 S1C77m.141 $?402t,5?6 $!!.(!61.752 $46SSB,M $68;705 J!W11! 11,;11 nf 545?,11?- W.1!) SI0&22!! $53?108,l$!! 
To1s1 Rtvonuo Roquirement $1,032,110,624 SGO,S21,D97 S25,il55,i" $2G3,144,7SI $160~,054 S3S,OVI,566 - .11UTO S7>,m,fi8J S1,2i2,61l0 $11,1!51,1ID!I 19,J04,1S.O 53,0i!U67 $1(16,1130 132.4,607 S1,D32,140,112A 

NXf§pnwre fJtPaPMP Cw ot Stntg Cl!tppn fM to pracaycton 0.!1\I!'CS:At!ft! Af!cgton FfsttH CJ\I!!QI 
SaseRevenue SO $6,262,41 2 ($54,144) (14,346,975) ($3,179,885) $520,147 $1 ,513,866 $470,586 $33,160 50 
Recouerabla Fuel 0 0 Q 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 
GreenCI1oice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Community Banefd: 0 264,630 (33,01:3) (70,521) (107,264) 20 ,100 12,911 3,102 2SI4 (0) 
Regul•tory (0) 1 619.477 (929141) 22461i42 .!14 934) 78 534 . , -1.129.329 -378.205 !24.697) (Dl 

Sub-total Pass; Thro!Jgh Cl'larges (SO) Jt ,ft&UG? rp82.tSSl p 171"021 CSit21-1!'l $!!51$ iS!J:l?};!J ! l5&4.!i0!) O'llp2!'3l . .57U.&H t'SI ,11Gr!'!J f!31S.103) B10.¥> SS2+.4fl) !§0) 
Total Revenue Requirement Changes ($Ill $11,14&,519 (~1,0151259) (t2,11D,!l$1) ($3,302,083) $1118,762 ('S1,2ell,OOQ) ($1,914,924) 1154,142 ($1 ~9,B:i 1 ) $397,449 $9$,463 $13,030 $11,747 ($0) 

tJXPtSiawm PmpgCtq Cot! 9r s.-.g Mlr Prpcjt;pM Qstnt!)tfle!M:IIOd DildNiPn §uenscl!gn pP&a' ~ Appqaqn FtciQt C1)t(!Qn -llow!><r· 1498::192~7 S250,515,591 $14,328,932 590,406,675 $78,"012,559 $13,725,068 $7,257,421 $2,820,975 $178,114 5499,332,487 
Reeoverabl• Fusl 342,84.(,601 118,051,3'38 6,893,341 74,762,816 70,441,87! 11,760,048 1,195,405 350,729 79,4.29 3<42,844,601 
Green Choice 22,772,679 1,971,391 576,835 2,086,458 6,5!6,400 6,e99,739 o o o 22 ,7n,679 
CommunityBanalit 33,527,874 14,370,574 B15,403 6,583,649 6 ,029,456 1,246.215 284,608 100,001 9,226 33 ,527,874 
RogulalOI'( 133.8'!);!02 51,4112,1181 2,A87 ,32! 2U~ 111 2UU 1l4t 0132202 24 0811 I 774 18,;!43 1:UMS 202 

Suh:i:1 ~,:,~·;:~:rgoo S1~~~ t:~m,;t :m:: ~~.~ ~~~f~,m =~:m :.~ m~~ s!l:,W. $~~~ :~~ ~~= s:;~ !:::.1 $~,~:: 
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73 tp(PISJmwngf?rRAatpg C9M gfftogQrtran OW' !pQrst'4Njpe'Jw!MIIJiM-Ppln I. Conoyqpl "'"OMo fl£loc_C!lupR 
14 --.... !JGJ :12:m.~:~<~ ~.om !S4~J7•1 rs;o>,alGl -.~n ~,oo• $9,eso = .so, r-SOI 
75 R-r .. 1 a o o o o o o a o o 
7& Gt-C~>o~ooo o o o 9 o o o a o o 
77 eotnm-Bonoll ~~ in.:z$1 (&~) (1 6)'1.9j (Z3.567l G$21 ·17,W ~ 1\.328) (OJ 
78R.<glllolory 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 D 0 
79 ScD-_P..,Tlvoqoh~ !191 $S3ZI ($&-S!!Sl lJI5.?!5t! !JZ!.l£! 511 .112!! WU1Sl f523051! !Sill ~ll lt!l.!!lll .rm J$111! !!131Bl @II 
110 Tolo! ~ R....,...~ lfOI ~070..684 ($26l.06l') ($470,003) (Sm.S05) Sle5JIO( (53as.<M) ($7(1!1~ ($SS9) ($7.~ (SSOz.«Ul $10,112 (SS7!1! ($40,075) (to) 
81 
112 
B3 
84 
85 
!16 
87 
88 
851 

~ Cttnmps!CoMe' htw:!l!rfMFD! Bp.J!tcm k""!_~ en · ~ .. !!!':? ~ 
BDJC:Rov~o 

Reco1IBI"bboFuol 
($0) 

0 
0 

(01 
0 

&i.Ol9.Bolll (53011,241) ($1,801,7411 ($S;e!R3) S777.123 $885,8117 $480,4811 (115,357) SO 

G-CI!oloo 
~inmun~S.nefit 
Rogu!a!nry 

SUI>tolol Poso Througn Charga 
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Table1 

NXPISamsung Rate Changes Residential Secondary Primary Transmission Lighting Total 

aa.Revenue ($6,676,868) (5108,041 ,514) ($24,272.357) ($1 ,127,794) $7,572,538 ($132.545,995) 

~rableFuel (24,187 ,365) (31.163,142) (13,144,234) (1.407,131) 1,097.2n (68,804,595) 

Green CI!Ciice 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Commuoity Benefit (5.013.172) (4,700,111) (1.598,668) (130.984) 239,779 (11 ,203, 156) 

Regulatory 4,337,620 4 ,153,481 1,357,184 119,421 25,254 9,992,960 

Sub-total Pass Through ChargE$ ($24,862,917) ($31,709.771) ($13,385,711) ($1,418,694) $1.362,310 ($70,014,790) 

Total Proposed Revenue Change ($31 ,539,785) ($139,751,285) ($37,658,074) ($2,546,488) $8,934,847 ($202,560, 785) 
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AE PROPOSAL 
Recoverable PassThrus 

Base Rate Fuel Green Choice CBC Regulatory Sub-total Total Revenue 

Present $631,878,463 $411,649,196 $22,772,679 $42,621,603 $133,639,104 $610,682,582 $1,242,561,044 
Proposed 614,254,074 341,851,883 22,772,679 42,621,603 133,639,104 540,885,269 1,155,139,343 
Change -$17,624,388 -$69,797,313 $0 $0 $0 -$69,797,313 -$87,421,701 

NXP/SAMSUNG PROPOSAL 
Recoverable Pass Thrus 

Base Rate Fuel Green Choice CBC Regulatory Sub-total Total Revenue 

Present $631,878,463 $411,649,196 $22,772,679 $42,621,603 $133,639,104 $610,682,582 $1,242,561,044 

Proposed 491,252,479 341,851,883 22,772,679 42,624,679 133,639,104 540,888,344 1,032,140,824 

Difference -$140,625,983 -$69,797,313 $0 $3,076 $0 -$69,794,237 -$210,420,221 
-8,079,983 -992,718 0 9,096,804 $ (24,098) 5 

Per FSA Model $499,332,462 $342,844,601 $22,772,679 $33,527,875 $133,663,202 $532,808,357 $1,032,140,819 -$401 
Per FSA Model After Alloc Changes 499,332,467 342,844,601 22,772,679 33,527,874 133,663,202 532,808,356 1,032,140,824 

Reconciliation to FSA -$6 $0 $0 $1 $0 $1 -$5 
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CD 

"' .j>. 

0 -"' 01 

CLASS MONTHLY NON-COINCIDENT PEAK DEMANDS 

Trmsmilsioo Ci1y~Owned Customer- Customer-
Set:oodary Seeoodary Semod•ry PriDlary Primary Primacy VoJtacc 2: 10 Service Aru Private Owed Non- Owned 
Volta~<lO Voltage2:10< Volt:a&e2:300 Voltap.<l Vo.taCR:2:3< Volla~e~20 Trwasmilsion MW@IS% Stree:t Outdoor Metend Metered 

El<hlb~GLG-X 

P .... lafl 

No. Monlb w..ldftodal kW lOO kW kW MW 2.a )I'W MW Vol!gc o.LF l..izhd..a Uc!llilot U&kritot IJ-"'iD1 TOUI 

0<1-IJ 
Nov-13 
Dec-ll 
Jao-14 

6 Feb-14 
7 Mar-14 

Apr-14 
Ma.y-14 

10 Jun-14 
II Jul-14 
12 Aug-14 
13 Scp-14 
14 SumofMonthlyNCP 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
2& 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

12NCP Prinwy Allocation Fac10r 
12NCPPrimary Allocation Fw::tar% 

12NCP Secondary Allocalion Fac10r 
12NCP Stlcoodary Allocation Factor% 

Summer Demands - Primary 
Summer Pri NCP Allocation % 

Summer Demands- Secondary 
Summer Sec NCP Allocation% 

Difference 12NCP vs Summer NCP- Pn 
Change in AUoc of Primary- Subs. P&C 

Difference 12NCP vs Summer NCP- Sec 
Change'" AUocofSccondary- Subs, P&C 

Total Direct Impact of Allocation Change 

lA) (Bl CQ (.1)1_ (E} (fl ICI CH) (U (JI (I() (l) (,\1) (1'1) 

992.214 '7.250 m .112 4H.S2.a 76,t•s 9,299 t.S90 3.007 !.119,940 
775,856 47,934 423,819 392.464 72,240 9,866 2,443 2,975 1,982,096 
758,312 56,074 475,913 410,442 63,044 10,408 2,921 3,317 2,053,742 
827,809 49,&41 439,188 349,353 72,603 9,316 2,573 2,926 2,036,974 
878,77S 50,448 413,801 359,233 47,253 9,457 3,222 3,272 2,087,778 
868,23\ 48,302 418,137 383,290 61,035 10,166 4,041 3,768 2,0&4,817 
904,074 45,555 456,247 430,556 70,173 I O,IJ3 4,695 2,953 2,197,591 
958,092 49,988 517,804 480,675 85,461 10,650 5,356 2,842 2.399.458 

I, 105,713 5!,586 573,156 495,039 88,758 10,388 5,347 2,208 2,639,693 
1,244,859 52.325 583,830 486,689 108,456 10.344 4,925 1,690 2,797,112 
1,237,715 52,261 603,478 520,870 104,900 10,575 4,705 2,845 2,834.464 
I.Z6!,190 51 ,95! Il9.m 46Q.ll0 100.'166 IO.S9\ 'l ,W 1.on 1.J IH4J 

l i.SI 6;84l aa.S!O 5,9l6,74l '.202.260 9SO.:Z34 !11.193 46.'>46 l4,ll6 28
1
119.11 1 

11,8\6,843 605,520 5,956,742 5,202,260 950,234 121,193 46,946 34,836 27,833,592 
4246% 21&% 21.40% 1869% 341% 044% 017% 013% 100 00% 

11,816,&43 605,520 5,956,742 5,202,260 121,193 46,946 34,836 23,790,645 
4967% 2 55% 25.04% 21 &7% 000% 0.51% 0.20% 0146% 10000"/o 

4,853,477 210,127 2,280,119 1,962,717 402,280 41,898 1&,805 9,775 10,846,547 
44.75% 1.94% 21.02% 1810% 3.71% 0.39% 0.17% 0.09% 100.00% 

4,853,477 210,127 2~2SO,ll9 1,962,717 41,898 18,805 9,775 9,379,331 
51,75% 2.24% 24.31'3Ei 20.93% 0.00% 0.45% 0.20',<; 0.10% 100.00% 

2.29% -0.24% -0.3B'l<i -0.60% 0.29% -0.05% 0.00% -0.04% 0.00% 
$1,824,933 ($189,734) ($302,369) (>474,078) $234,822 ($39,138) $3,748 ($27,905) so 

2.08% -0,30% -0.73% -0.94% 0.00% -0.06% 0.00% -0,04% 0.00'-' 
$588,138 ($86,359) ($206,244) IS266,495) so ($17,763) $896 ($11,956) $0 

$2,413,070 ($276,093) ($508,613) ($740,572) $234,822 ($56,901) $4,645 (~39,862) $0 
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"'0 
Ill 
co 
CD 

"' 01 

~ 

"' 01 

Line Month Residential 

Secondary 

Voltilfl!< 10 
llW 

1 Sum of Maximum Demands (kW-months) 

2 Sep-59 
3 Oct-59 
4 Nov-59 
5 Dec-59 
6 Jan-60 
7 Feb-60 
8 Mar-60 

9 Apr-60 
10 May-60 

11 Jun-60 
U Jul-60 
13 Aug-60 

14 

1,970,421 
2,095,646 

1,794,605 
1,911,482 
1,972,704 
2,149,657 

2,028,397 
2,313,029 
2,261,834 

2,318,991 
2,267,571 

2,099,612 

15 Non-Coincident Peak lkW) 

16 Sep-59 992,214 

17 Ott-59 775,856 
18 Nov-59 
19 Dec-59 

20 Jan-60 
21 Feb-60 
22 Mar-60 
23 Apr~O 

24 May-60 
25 Jun-60 
26 Jul-60 

27 Aup;-60 
28 

758,312 

827,809 
878,778 
868,231 
904,074 
958,092 

1,105,713 
1,244,859 
1,237,715 
1,265,190 

29 Coincidence Factor 
30 Sep-59 50% 
31 Ott-59 37% 
32 Nov-59 42% 
33 Dec-59 43% 
34 Jan-60 45% 
35 Feb-60 40% 
36 Mar-60 45% 
37 Apr~O 41% 
38 May-60 49% 
39 Jun-60 54% 
40 Jui~O 55% 
41 Aug-60 60% 

87,127 
107,070 
115,822 
99,298 
95,750 

111,192 
100,414 
91,299 
92,424 
83,017 
86,592 
86,426 

47,250 
47,934 
56,074 
49,841 

50,448 
48,302 
45,555 
49,988 
53,586 
52,325 
52,261 
51,955 

54% 
45% 
48% 
50% 
53% 
43% 
45% 
55% 
58% 
63% 
60% 
60% 

Secondary Secondary 

Voltilfl! ~ 10 < Voltage ~ 300 
300kW kW 

701,255 
679,251 
707,031 
648,989 
627,255 
693,796 

720,135 

751,903 
793,131 

789,612 
832,675 
677,159 

531,712 

423,819 
475,913 
439,188 
413,801 

418,137 
456,247 
517,804 

573,156 
583,830 
603,478 
519,655 

76% 
62% 
67% 
68% 
66% 
60% 
63% 
69% 
72% 
74% 
72% 

77% 

457,343 
448,736 
477,465 
431,770 
419,863 
461,576 
477,191 
501,939 
530,193 
511,869 
549,566 
508,148 

433,528 
392,464 
410,442 
349,353 

359,233 
383,290 
430,556 
480,675 

495,039 
486,689 
520,870 

460,120 

95% 
87% 
86% 

81% 
86% 
83% 

90% 
96% 
93% 

95% 

95% 
91% 

Primary 
Voltilge<3 

MW 

89,388 

92,445 
80,914 

95,340 
64,064 
81,723 
91,984 

98,741 
102,943 
128,921 
129,773 
1U,S42 

76,145 
72,240 
63,044 
72,603 
47,253 
61,035 
70,173 

85,461 
88,758 

108,456 
104,900 

100,166 

85% 
78% 
78% 
76% 
74% 

75% 
76% 
87% 
86% 
84% 
81% 

89% 

Primary 
Voltil(l!~3< 

ZOMW 

Primary 
Vohage"-20 

MW 

City-<lwned Customer- Customer-
Transmission Private Owned Non- Owned 

Transmission Voltilge ~ 20 Service Area Outdoor Metered Metered 
Volta&e MW@ B5j(, aLF Street Uptlnc ~tin& LJ&hdn& ll&hdnc 

8,081 
8,658 
9,218 
8,320 

8,304 
8,968 

9,128 
9,555 
9,392 
9,281 

9.425 

8,143 

9,299 

9,866 
10,408 
9,316 
9,457 

10,166 
10,133 
10,650 

10,388 
10,344 
10,575 

10,591 

115% 
114% 
113% 

112% 
114% 
113% 

111% 

111% 

111% 

111% 

112% 
130% 

2,587 
2,128 

2,564 
2,254 

2,791 
2,846 

3,863 

4,537 
4,734 
4,343 
4,155 
2,974 

2,890 
2,443 
2,921 
2,573 
3,222 
4,041 
4,695 

5,356 
5,347 
4,925 
4,705 
3,828 

112% 

u>% 
114% 

114% 

115% 
142% 
122% 
118% 
113% 
113% 

113% 
129% 

3,200 
3,327 
4,153 
3,399 

3,231 
4,365 

3,537 
3,686 
3,255 

1,692 
3,222 
3,547 

3,007 

2,975 
3,317 
2,926 
3,272 
3,768 
2,953 
2,842 

2,208 
1,690 
2,845 
3,033 

94% 
89% 
80% 
86% 

101% 
86% 
84% 
77% 
68% 

100% 
88% 
86% 

Total 

3,616,633 
3,689,131 
3,466,631 
3,473,195 
3,507,586 
3,788,280 
3,714,724 

4,061,811 
4,093,758 
4,148,427 
4,177,075 
3,795,668 

2,389,940 
1,982,096 
2,053,742 
2,036,974 
2,087,778 
2,084,817 
2,197,591 
2,399,458 

2,639,693 
2,797,112 
2,834,464 
2,715,447 

66% 
54% 

59% 
59% 
60% 
55% 
59% 
59% 
64% 
67% 
68% 

72% 
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AE 1-2 

Answer: 

NXP/Samsungs' Response to AE's 151 RFI 

For the Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Gary L. Goble, please reconcile the 
statement on page 40, "AE's total power production costs are 48.5% greater than 
the costs of an equivalent amount of power and energy solely from ERCOT" with 
the tables on page 33-34 showing an average Texas electricity price greater by 
8.18 - 14.87% for industrial customers, depending on the year, based on all rate 
components. Please explain which rate components are therefore below costs to 
bring the average down to a range of 8.18- 14.87%. 

The tables on pages 33-34 (which include numbers provided by AE) depict the 
retail costs per kWh of all industrial customers served by AE to the Texas average 
retail prices for a mix of industrial loads of varying sizes and voltages. The 
statement on page 40 employs information from Exhibit GLG-5 and compares 
AE's proposed production revenue requirement to the three year load weighted 
average ERCOT nodal price for all customers served by AE and for the Primary ~ 
20 MW rate class, as reported by AE's in its response to Public Citizen I Sierra 
Club RFI No. 1-4. The two sets of data, each provided by AE, are not related and, 
thus, cannot be reconciled. 

Prepared by: Gary L. Goble 
Sponsored by: Gary L. Goble 

AUS-62 14095-1 
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AE 1-3 

Answer: 

NXP/Samsungs' Responseto AE's 1$1 RFI 

Please provide all data sources, calculations, and assumptions utilized in 
developing Table 1: Recommended Allocations of Customer Care Costs i11cluded 
in the Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Marilyn J. Fox on Behalf of NXP 
Semiconductor, Inc. and Samsung Austiu Semiconductor, Inc. 

All data sources were fow1d in AE's response to NXP/Samsung Request for 
Tnformation 1-94, Attachment 1, pages 64-81. 

See attached spreadsheet. 

Assumptions: AE's back up materials provided in NXP/Samsung Request for 
Information 1-94, Attachment 1, pages 64-81 were correct. 

Prepared by: Marilyn J. Fox 
Sponsored by: Marilyn J. Fox 

AUS-6214095·1 
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Customer Care Cost Allocation Cost Per Or'f2D14 Budget 
Source: Attachment 1 page 67 of 81 NXP/Samsung RF/1 

Org 

8803 
8805 
8806 
8807 
8807 
8807 
8809 
8810 
8811 
8812 
8813 
8813 
8814 
8816 
8817 
8818 
8819 
8820 
8823 
8824 
8826 
8827 

'U 

"' co 
(1) 

a 
w 

Orgname 
Customer Complaint 
Payment Processing 
System Management 
Customer Blllin!l 'II r r1 n1 J 

Customer Billing -CIS 
Customer Billiflll - Postage 
Rev Measurement - Field Services 
Contact Compliance (Meter Reading) 
Revenue Measure & Control 
Revenue Measurement - Dispatch 

Call Center 
Call Center- Base Telephone 
Credit Manaqemen1 
Consumer Services 
RMGT Service Orders 
QualitY Manaqement 

Current Diversion 
Small commercia.! 
East Branch Walk-In 
MULTIFAMILY PARTNERSHIP PRGM 
North Branch Office 
Customer Services MGMT Admin 
Subtotal Call Center Allocable O&M 

Cost Dedicated to CU&tomer Care 

Sub-Total Other Allocable Expense 

GRAND TOTAL ALLOCATIONS 
GRAND TOTAL PERCENTAGE ALLOCATIONS 

Orgname 

Customer Complaint 
Pavment ProcessinCl 
Svstern ManaQement 
Customer BiNino 
Customer Billin!l - CIS 
Customer Bllllno - Postaoe 
Rev Measurement - Field Services 
Contact Comotiance (Meter Readlnol 
Revenue Measure & Control 
Revenue Measurement - Dlsoatch 

Call Center 
Call Center- Base Telephone 
Credit Manaoement 
Consumer Services 
RME!Tll!il!rvice Orders 

Electric 
2.352.929 

670.410 
147,151 

2.127.882 
4 .218.124 

493,421 
1.982,205 

20,051 
320.173 
136.263 

5.778.240 
343.000 

1.592.277 
937.023 . 
465.211 

1.517.828 
651.942 
377.173 
175.339 
245.033 

48.449 
24.600.124 

58.25% 

1,687,892 

26,118,016 
58.46% 

Electric 
1.583.051 

670.410 
147.151 
903.711 

1.358.647 
493,421 

1,962.205 
20,051 

135.977 
136.263 

1,889.739 
74,328 

1.592.277 
203,053 

-Co 

Watar WatawaiBr 
0 

121.117 $ 103,767 
26.584 22.776 

1.051.533 990,918 
762.049 652.886 
243.833 229.777 

1.036.681 262.512 
3.623,492 232.567 

158.219 149.099 
71.265 18,046 

2-942.291 -
0 

287.662 246.455 
0 0 

- . 
229.893 216.641 
772.881 
117,780 106.538 

68.140 58.379 
86.647 81 .652 
44.268 37.926 
23.942 22.562 

11.668.277 3 432.501 
27.63% 8.13% 

64.268 
58,813 

109.243 

646,906 232,324 

12,214,183 3,814,825 
27.27% 8.18% 

Water Wastewater 
285, 881 244.940 
121 ,117 $ 103.767 
26.584 22,776 

446.643 420 .. 787 
671.486 632.614 
243.833 229.777 

1.036.681 262.512 
3.623.492 232.567 

67.204 63.314 
71.265 18,046 

933.969 879.902 
36.735 34,609 

287.662 246.455 
100,355 94,546 

6dential: Copy o AdjiUtmcnl tO.CIISl 

Solk1Wa18 Drainage 
0 0 

41.951 34.416 
9.208 7.554 

0 0 
263.948 216,541 
490.973 422,472 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

99.636 81 ,741 
0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

23,601 19,363 
0 

15.333 12,579 
48209 41 ,482 

992,859 836.148 
2.35% 1.98°/o 

18,590 
17.012 
44.164 

79,766 66,215 

1,072,625 902,363 
2.39% 2.01"/o 

Solid Waste Drainage 

99.058 81 .176 
41.951 34.416 

9.208 7.554 
899.541 774.014 

1.352.377 1.163.659 
490.973 422.472 

0 0 
0 0 

135.350 116.462 
0 0 

1,881.019 1,618,531 
73,985 63.661 
99.636 81.741 

202.116 173.911 
)Iller Care Expensf(] lina1 Response e 

Transportation Totals 
0 2,352.929 

24,820 996.481 
5.448 218.721 

0 4,170,333 
156,165 6,269 713 
396.224 2.276.700 

0 3.281.398 
0 3.876.110 
0 627.491 
0 225,574 
0 8.720.531 
0 343.000 

58,950 2.366.n1 
0 937,023 
0 . 
0 911.745 
0 2.290.709 
0 876.260 

13,964 560,620 
0 343.638 

9.072 364.211 
38.905 223.549 

703.548 42.233.457 
1.67"/o 100.00% 

13.173 
12.055 
26,130 

51,358 2,563,461 

754,906 44,796,918 
1.69% 100.00% 

Transportation Totals 
58,588 2.352,929 
24,820 996.461 

5.448 218,721 
725.638 4.170.333 

1,090.930 6.269.713 
396,224 2,276.700 

0 3.281.398 
0 3.876.110 

109.183 627,491 
0 225.574 

1,517.372 8.720,531 
59,682 343.000 
58.950 2.366.721 

163.042 937.023 
AE RFl 1·3,xl!IX 0 -

Cbcckcol 

I AE Allocations 
~$!EiJ because do not capture data 
Service Revenue by Utility 
Smicc Revenue by Utility 
Bills by E, W, WW Only 

SeMt:e Revenue by Ublity 
BilbbyUtiliry 
Sm.'ici:Oi&rs by Utility 
Meters Read 
Bills by E. W, WW Only 
~~byUriliry 
Bms by E. w, ww Only 

T~fotf; 
Service Revenue by Utility 
tw;~~:,~ 
Bills byE, W, WWOnly 
Bills byE, W, WW Only 
Total Meters by Utility 
~~enue E, W, WW 
Service Reveuue by Utility 
Bills by E. W, WW Only 
Service Revenue by Ublity 
Service Revenue by Utility 

Service Rcvalu.e by Ublily 
Overall Pm:entagc a~erage 
Service Revenue by Utility 

I FSA Allocations 
2,352,694 Scrvioe Revenue by Utility 

996,481 Senoia: Revenue by Utility 
Senice Revenue by Utility 

4,170,333 Bills by Utility 
6,269,713 Blllsb)oUtility 

BillS bJ. Utility 
~Orders by Utility 
MctcBRead 

627,491 Bdis b) lliility 

~Or!Jcrs by Ulility 
8, 720,531 Bills by Utility 

343,000 BillS by Utility 
Service Revenue by Uhlity 

937,023 Bills by Utility 
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Quality Manwement 197.575 97.648 91.995 196.663 169.220 158,644 
Current Diversion 1.517.828 772.881 0 0 0 
SmaU commercial 651.942 117,780 106.538 0 0 0 
East Branch Walk-In 377,173 68,140 58.379 23,601 19,363 13.964 
MULTIFAMILY PARTNERSHIP PRGM 175.339 86.647 81.652 0 . 0 
North Branch Office 245.033 44.268 37.926 15.333 12.579 9.072 
Customer Services MGMT Admin 48.449 23.942 22.562 48209 41 ,482 38.905 
Subtotal Call Center Allocable O&M 14.403.623 9.164.213 3.885.662 5.569.020 4.780.241 4.430.462 

34.10% 21.70% 9.20% 13.19% 11 .32% 10.49% 

18.590 13,173 
95.421 75.913 
44,164 26.130 

Sub-Total Other Allocable Expense 1,413,183 503,001 240,089 158,175 133,794 115,216 

GRAND TOTAL ALLOCATIONS 15,816,806 9,667,214 4,125,751 5,727,195 4,914,034 4,545,878 
GRAND TOTAL PERCENTAGE ALLOCATIONS 35.307985% 21.58% 9.2099% 12.78% 10.970.-i. 10.15% 

FSA Adjusbnent (10,371,210) 
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3331938 I Confidential: Copy of Adjustment to Cu!llomer Care Expense Final Response to AE RFI!-3.xlsx 

911.745 
2.290.709 

876.260 
560.620 
343.638 
364.211 
223.549 

42,233,222 
100.00'Yo 

2,663,461 

44,796,683 
100.00% 

911 , 7 45 Bills by Utility 
Tollll Meters by Utility 
l~enueE, W, WW 
Service Revenue by Utility 
Bills byE, W, WW Only 
Scmce Revenue by Utility 
Serville Revenue by Utility 

SeMce Revenue by Ulility 
723,634 Overall Pcn:cntage average 

Savicc Revcooe by Uhlily 
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FY 2014 Allocation Factors & Percents Per Utility 

Allocation Factors Electric Water Wastewater Solid Waste Drainag$ . Transportation Totals 
Service Revenue by Utility 67.28% 12.15% 10.41% 4.21% 3.45% 2.49% 99.99% 
Service Revenue byE, W, WWonly 74.40% 13.44% 12.16% 100.00% 
Bills by Utility 21.67% 10.71% 10.09% 21.57% 18.56% 17.40% 100.00% 
Bills by E, W, WW only 51.02% 25.21% 23.76% 99.99% 
Service Orders by Utility 60.41% 31.59% 8.00% 100.00% 

Meters Read 52.00% 93.48% 6.00% 151.48% 
-

Total Meters By utility 66.26% 33.74% 

Wastewater Percentages are based on billed revenue, number of bills, and since Wasterwater has no service orders nor meters, KPMG 

Allocation of Customer Care Orgs 
Source: 
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